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Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 118 for answer on 03.02.2020 asked by Shri P. V.
Midhun Reddy regarding Block Chain Technology.

5 messages

L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in> 28 January 2020 at 16:20
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur I1T-
Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai [IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>,
Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT
- Registrar <registrar@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-1IT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-
Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, Arun
Kumar Karn <akkarn.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

Please find attached a scanned copy of the OM No.13-3/2020-U1A dated 28.1.2020 seeking inputs for Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No.118 for answer on 3.2.2020 asked by Shri P.V. Midhun Reddy regarding Block Chain Technology.
It is requested that the inputs may kindly be furnished by 10.00 AM tomorrow (29.1.2020) positively.

Regards,

L. Raghavendran

Section Officer (TS-1)

Room No0.430-C, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi.

Tel. # 011 2338 8253

ﬂ question notice.pdf
361K

Director, lIT(BHU), Varanasi, INDIA <director@iitbhu.ac.in> 28 January 2020 at 16:29
To: "Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]
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F.No.13-3/2020-U1A
Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 28" January, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 118 for answer on 03.02.2020 asked
by Shri P. V. Midhun Reddy regarding Block Chain Technology.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the above mentioned Lok Sabha
unstarred question. The text of the question is as follows:

(a) whether the Government has brought out any notification to use block chain
technology to issue graduation certificates by universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof,
(c) whether the Government has made any pilot projects for institutes like |IT's etc.; and
(d) if so, the status of the pilot project and the details thereof?

2. It is requested to provide part-wise inputs for preparing reply of the above
mentioned question by 11:00 a.m. tomorrow (29.01.2020). A copy of the inputs may
also be emailed at u1a.he.mhrd@gmail.com.
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4 NIT(BHT) Registrar, IIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

c«.r.tennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 118 for answer on 03.02.2020 asked by Shri P. V.
Midhun Reddy regarding Block Chain Technology.

Academics IITBHU Varanasi <academics@itbhu.ac.in> 9 February 2021 at 16:56
To: pj.rajan@gov.in, Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Cc: "Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Dean of Academic Affairs, IIT(BHU), Varanasi -
221005 INDIA" <doaa@iitbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the e-mail dated 08.02.2021 on the subject cited above. In this context | am
directed to furnish the following information:

Q.(a) whether Government has started issuing graduation/degree certificates using block
chain technology;
Ans: No, Block Chain Technology programme is not running in lIT(BHU).

Q.(b) if so, the details thereof;
Ans: N.A.

Q.(c) whether Government is of the view that these technologies can address the fake
certificate issue that hamper the quality of the education; and
Ans: N.A.

Q.(d) if so, the details thereof?
Ans: N.A.

Yours faithfully,

Thanks & Regards

Office of Academic Affairs
Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)
Varanasi - 221 005, Uttar Pradesh, India | Phone : +91 7081144222

On Tue, 28 Jan 2020 at 17:23, Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]
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Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153 Answer Date:
08/02/2021.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 29 January 2021 at 13:26
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT-Registrar”" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai [IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>,
Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT
- Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad 1IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati Il T-
Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad
[IT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Director
<director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad
[IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |l T-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT
AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153
for answer on 08.02.2021. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the total number of students admitted in Ph.D Programmes of each Indian Institute of
Technology (IIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition during 2020;and

(b) provide the department-wise distribution also fir the category-wise Ph.D admission data of
each IIT?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Excel
Format) this Ministry by 03.02.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iragha
vendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / ¥IGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. SIT. LICTRIEE|

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / S{dX Tfaa
Department of Higher Education / =X ﬁT&‘lT favmT
Ministry of Education / e vare

Government of India
Tele/g¥ YTV : 011- 2338 1698


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

2 attachments

@ Performai.xlsx
13K

ﬂ Unstarred Diary No. 3153 answer date 08.02.2021.pdf
379K
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Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1058 for 08/02/2021 regarding Ph.D. Programme
asked by Shri S. Venkatesan

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 2 February 2021 at 12:03
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>,
ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jodhpur-1IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-
Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director
<director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director
<director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi IIT-
Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

MOST URGENT
(Parliament Question)

Sir/Madam,

Reference trailing mail. The Lok Sabha Provisionally Unstarred Question Dairy No. 3153 has been
admitted as " Lok Sabha UnStarred Question No. 1058 " for answer on 08.02.2021. The
inputs from your institutes is awaited.

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Word
Format) this Ministry by today evening_(02.02.2021) positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,

PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ©I. "\‘ﬁ'm'\_rl';l

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / S{dR afa

Department of Higher Education / 3&dX e faurr
Ministry of Education / TRI&IT #aTerd

Government of India

Tele/gY¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

From: "P J Soundararajan" <pj.rajan@nic.in>

To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Bhilai IIT- Director" <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, "Bhubaneswar
[IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, "Bombay |IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, "Delhi IIT-Registrar"
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, "Dharwad IIT-Director" <director@iitdh.ac.in>, "Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, "Goa IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, "Guwahati lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
"Hyderabad IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iith.ac.in>, "ISM Dhanbad Registrar" <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, "Indore 1IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, "Jammu IIT - Registrar" <registrar@iitammu.ac.in>, "Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
"Kanpur lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, "Kharagpur IIT-Registrar" <reg@bhijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, "Madras |IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, "Mandi IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, "Palakkad IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>,
"Patna IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, "Roorkee |IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, "Ropar [IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, "Tirupati lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, "Bhilai IIT- Director" <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, "Bhubneshwar
[IT-Director" <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, "Bombay |IT-Director" <director@iitb.ac.in>, "Delhi lIT-Director"
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<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, "Dharwad |IT-Director" <director@iitdh.ac.in>, "Gandhinagar IIT-Director"
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, "Goa IIT-Director" <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, "Guwahati lIT-Director" <director@iitg.ernet.in>, "Hyderabad
[IT-Director" <director@iith.ac.in>, "ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director" <director@iitism.ac.in>, "Indore IIT-Director"
<director@iiti.ac.in>, "Jammu lIT-Director" <director@iitammu.ac.in>, "Jodhpur IIT-Director" <director@iitj.ac.in>,
"Kanpur lIT-Director" <director@iitk.ac.in>, "Kharagpur lIT-Director" <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, "Madras IIT-Director"
<director@iitm.ac.in>, "Mandi lIT-Director" <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "Palakkad IIT-Director"
<director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, "Patna IIT-Director" <director@iitp.ac.in>, "Roorkee IIT-Director" <director@iitr.ernet.in>,
"Ropar IIT-Director" <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, "Tirupati lIT-Director" <director@iittp.ac.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL"
<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>,
"Mohit Gupta" <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, "iitstechnicalsection1" <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, January 29, 2021 1:26:13 PM

Subject: Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153 Answer Date: 08/02/2021.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 3153
for answer on 08.02.2021. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the total number of students admitted in Ph.D Programmes of each Indian Institute of
Technology (IIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition during 2020;and

(b) provide the department-wise distribution also fir the category-wise Ph.D admission data of
each IIT?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Excel
Format) this Ministry by 03.02.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iragha
vendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. STT. TG

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / S{AX afa
Department of Higher Education / SR QT&‘IT faumr

Ministry of Education / TRI&T WaTer™
Government of India

Tele /g¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

2 attachments

@ Performai.xlsx
13K

E Unstarred Diary No. 3153 answer date 08.02.2021.pdf
379K
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Lok SabhaUnstarred Diary No. 3153 Answer Date 08.02.2021

S No. N?mf' toftthe Name of the Department No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise Total
nstitute GEN sC ST OBC EWS
0 0 0 0 0 0
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1/28/2021 Gmail - Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 3153: Answer Date: 08/02/2021

| AL T
M Gma" ? /(;Cf 6/8/7 /' p” Parliament Unit <parliamentunithrd@gmaii.comz

Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 3153: Answer Date: 08/02/2021

1 message

Qbra <gbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Jan 28, 2021 at 3:21 PM

To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com
LOK SABHA
D.No 3153

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the :  08/02/2021

Ph.Q. Programme

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) the total number of students admitted in Ph.D. Programmes of each
Indian Institute of Technology(lIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS
composition during 2020; and

(b) provide the department-wise distribution also for the category-wise
Ph.D. admission data of each IIT?

irf
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CGn:ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1058 for 08/02/2021 regarding Ph.D. Programme
asked by Shri S. Venkatesan

Academics IITBHU Varanasi <academics@itbhu.ac.in> 2 February 2021 at 17:15
To: pj.rajan@gov.in, Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Cc: "Dean of Academic Affairs, IIT(BHU), Varanasi - 221005 INDIA" <doaa@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi
(U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Joint Registrar, Administration, IIT (BHU) Varanasi Varanasi"
<jradmin@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar, Academic, IIT (BHU), Varanasi" <assistantregistrar.academic@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

| am directed to furnish the information pertaining to the students on the subject cited above, for your kind
information and necessary action:

(a) The total number of students admitted in Ph.D Programmes of each Indian Institute of Technology
(IIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition during 2020;and

Ans.: Given below:

GEN SC ST oBC EWS | Total

71 17 5 57 17 167

(b) Provide the department-wise distribution also fir the category-wise Ph.D admission data of each
T2

Ans.: The department-wise and category-wise Ph.D. admission data is as under:

No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise
Nso.. Name of the Department Total
GEN SC ST OBC EWS
1 Biochemical Engineering 4 0 0 1 2 7
2 Biomedical Engineering 1 0 0 3 1 5
3 Ceramic Engineering 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Chemical Engineering 1 1 0 3 0 5
5 Chemistry 2 1 0 1 1 5
6 Civil Engineering 2 0 1 3 0 6




Computer Science and

7 Engineering 4 1 0 2 7
8 Electrical Engineering 6 0 3 1 10
9 Electronics Engineering 4 1 1 0 6
10 Humanistic Studies 12 3 7 1 23
11 Materials Sci.& Technology 5 0 9 2 16
12 Mathematical Sciences 8 2 6 3 21
13 Mechanical Engineering 3 3 7 1 14
14 Metallurgical Engineering 3 0 0 0 3
15 Mining Engineering 5 2 3 0 10
Pharmaceutics Engineering and
16 Technology 6 2 5 2 17
17 Physics 4 1 4 1 10
Total 71 17 57 17 167

The above information has also been attached in this email in the excel format provided

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)

Office of Academic Affairs
Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)

Varanasi - 221 005, Uttar Pradesh, India | Phone : +91 7081144222

[Quoted text hidden]
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No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise

S.No. [Name of the Institute| Name of the Department Total
GEN | sC ST | OBC | EWS
1 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Biochemical Engineering | 4 0 0 1 2 7
2 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Biomedical Engineering 1 0 0 3 1 5
3 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Ceramic Engineering 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Chemical Engineering 1 1 0 3 0 5
5 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Chemistry 2 1 0 1 1 5
6 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |CiVil Engineering 2 0 1 3 0 6
7 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Computer Science and 4 1 0 0 2 7
8 | IIT(BHU), Varanasi |Electrical 6 0 0 3 1 10
9 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Electronics Engineering 4 1 0 1 0 6
10 | IIT(BHU), Varanasi |Materials Sci. 12 3 0 7 1 23
11 | UT(BHU), Varanasi [Mathematical 5 0 0 9 2 16
12 | IIT(BHU), Varanasi [Mechanical 8 2 2 6 3 21
13 | IT(BHU), Varanasi [Metallurgical 3 3 0 7 1 14
14 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Mining 3 0 0 0 0 3
15 | IT(BHU), Varanasi [Pharmaceutics 5 2 0 3 0 10
16 | IIT(BHU), Varanasi |Fhysics 6 2 2 5 2 17
17 | IT(BHU), Varanasi |Humanistic 4 1 0 4 1 10
71 17 5 57 17 167




Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D

Programmes in lITs.
4 messages

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 25 February 2021 at 17:05
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>,
Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@jiitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1)
Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

(Parliament Question)
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Diary No. 6997 for
answer on 08.03.2021 regarding "Ph.D Programmes in IITs” . The text of the Question
reads as under :

(a) whether the Government aware of a recent report in the media that students from
SC/ST communities faced a lower acceptance rate into PhD programmes at the Indian
Institute of Technology (IITs);

(b) if so, the Government response to the same including reasons for such an occurrence;
(c) the year wise data of the number of applicants from General,SC, ST, OBC categories
to PhD programmes at each of the IITs and the number of applicants accepted, during the
last five years;and

(d) the number of vacant reserved PhD seats for each category at the IITs, during the last

five years?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format and Data in Excel Sheet attached) by 01.03.2021
positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

PJ. Soundararajan / UI. SIT. HigRTo

Under Sectetary (II'Ts) / SfAX fuq

Department of Higher Education / S&ldR ﬁT&" faumT
Ministry of Education / TRI&T HaTer™

Government of India

Tele /g¥ HIY : 011- 2338 1698

@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No.6997 answer date 08.03.2021.xIsx
21K

Director, lIT(BHU), Varanasi, INDIA <director@iitbhu.ac.in> 25 February 2021 at 17:16
To: "Registrar, [IT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Joint Registrar, Administration, IIT BHU
Varanasi" <jradmin@iitbhu.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]

Prof. Pramod Kumar Jain
Director,

Indian Institute of Technology
(Banaras Hindu University),
Varanasi - 221005 (U.P.) INDIA

Phone: +91 542 2368427(0), +91 542 2368106(0)
Fax:+91 542 2368428

E-mail: director@iitbhu.ac.in

Web: http://www.iitbhu.ac.in/ [www.iitbhu.ac.in]

@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No.6997 answer date 08.03.2021.xIsx
21K

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 25 February 2021 at 17:48
To: "Dean of Academic Affairs, IIT(BHU), Varanasi - 221005 INDIA" <doaa@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar, Academic,
IIT (BHU), Varanasi" <assistantregistrar.academic@itbhu.ac.in>, Academics IITBHU Varanasi <academics@iitbhu.ac.in>
Cc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, [IT (BHU) Varanasi” <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

MOST URGENT

Registrar, [IT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780
Fax : 0542 2368428

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Date: Thu, 25 Feb 2021 at 17:08

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D Programmes in |ITs.

To: BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar
IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur I[IT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
Ropar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>
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S.No.

INDIAN INSTIUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (IITs)
LOK SABHA UNSTAREED DIARY NO. 6997 ANSWER DATE:- 08.03.2021

No. of application received in
Ph.D Total

No. of application accepted in Ph.D Total No of Vacant Ph.D Seats

Name of the Academic
IITs Year

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

IIT Bombay

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

IIT Delhi

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

T Kanpur

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

IIT Kharagpur

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

IIT Madras

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

IIT Guwahati




2019-20

2020-21

IIT Roorkee

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

IIT (BHU)
Varasnasi

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

IIT Ropar

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

10

IIT Patna

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

11

IIT Hyderabad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

12

IIT Jodhpur

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2015-16




13

1T
Gandhinagar

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

14

1T
Bhubaneshwa
r

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

15

IIT Indore

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

16

IIT Mandi

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

17

IIT Jammu

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

18

IIT Bhilai

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

19

IIT Goa

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19




2019-20

2020-21

20

IIT Palakkad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

21

IIT Tirupati

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

22

IIT Dharwad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

23

IIT (ISM)
Dhanbad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21
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NT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

CGn:ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding Ph.D
Programmes in IITs.

Academics Office, IIT (BHU), Varanasi <office.academics@itbhu.ac.in> 1 March 2021 at 19:15

To: pj.rajan@gov.in, Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Cc: "Dean of Academic Affairs, IIT (BHU), Varanasi" <doaa@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Assoc. Dean(AA), UG" <adoaa_ug@itbhu.ac.in>,
"Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar, Academic, IIT (BHU), Varanasi"
<assistantregistrar.academic@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the e-mail dated 25.02.2021 on the subject cited above. In this context | am
directed to furnish the following information:

Q.(a) whether the Government aware of a recent report in the media that students from SC/ST
communities faced a lower acceptance rate into PhD programmes at the Indian Institute of
Technology (lITs);

Ans: |IT(BHU), Varanasi follows the reservation policy as per Govt. Rules for admission in Ph.D.
programmes.

Q.(b) if so, the Government response to the same including reasons for such an occurrence;

Ans: N.A.

Q.(c) the year wise data of the number of applicants from General, SC, ST, OBC categories to
PhD programmes at each of the IITs and the number of applicants accepted, during the last five
years; and

Ans: Year-wise details attached in excel format.

Q.(d) the number of vacant reserved PhD seats for each category at the IITs, during the last five
years?

Ans: Year-wise details attached in excel format.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)

Office of Academic Affairs
Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)
Varanasi - 221 005, Uttar Pradesh, India

On Fri, Feb 26, 2021 at 11:25 AM Assistant Registrar, Academic, lIT (BHU), Varanasi <assistantregistrar.academic@
itbhu.ac.in> wrote:

For n. a. as discussed.

rgds.

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)

Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)

Varanasi - 221005, Uttar Pradesh (India)

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

ﬂ 3176.pdf
742K

Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No.6997 answer date 08.03.2021.xIsx
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INDIAN

INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY
e ﬁﬁ EEGIED ) BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

: 91-542-2367042; FAX : 91-542-2368428; e-mail : academics@iitbhu.ac.in

Ref. No. [IT(BHU)/ACD/2020-21/3176 March 01, 2021
- Through e-mail

Shri P.J. Soundararajan

Under Secretary (lITs)

Dept. of Higher Education

Ministry of Education

New Delhi-110011

E-mail ID: pj.rajan@gov.in; !raghavendran edu@nic.in

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 6997: Answer Date: 08/03/2021 regarding
Ph.D Programmes in IITs.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the e-mail dated 25.02.2021 on the subject cited above. In this
context | am directed to furnish the following information:

Q.(a)whether the Government aware of a recent report in the media that students from
SC/ST communities faced a lower acceptance rate into Ph.D. programmes at the
Indian Institute of Technology (I1Ts);

Ans:|IT(BHU), Varanasi follows the reservation policy as per Govt. Rules for the
admission in Ph.D. programes.

Q.(b)if so, the Government response to the same including reasons for such an
occurrence;
Ans: N.A.

Q.(c)the year wise data of the number of applicants from General, SC, ST,
OBC categories to Ph.D. programmes at each of the [ITs and the number of
applicants accepted, during the last five years; and
Ans: Year-wise details attached in excel format.

Q.(d)the number of vacant reserved Ph.D. seats for each category at the IITs, during
the last five years?
Ans: Year-wise details attached in excel format.

Yours faithfully,
Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)
Copy to:

1. The Dean (Academic Affairs), IIT(BHU).
2. PA to the Registrar, [IT(BHU).

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)



INDIAN INSTIUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (IITs)
LOK SABHA UNSTAREED DIARY NO. 6997 ANSWER DATE:- 08.03.2021

No. of application received in No. of application accepted in

Name of the Academic Ph.D Ph.D e Vet FLD Sl

S.No. IITs Year Total Total

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2015-16

1 IIT Bombay

2 IIT Delhi

3 [T Kanpur

4 |IIT Kharagpur

5 IIT Madras

6 IIT Guwahati




IIT Roorkee

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

IIT (BHU)
Varasnasi

2015-16

2277

561

66

1296

4200

254

81

10

168

513

32

15

29

82

2016-17

1960

427

76

1029

3492

324

69

19

154

566

27

16

18

70

2017-18

2799

567

69

1561

4996

391

121

12

248

772

15

17

22

61

2018-19

2192

576

85

1357

4210

363

93

13

210

679

21

10

20

60

2019-20

1791

497

73

1163

3524

259

67

172

506

30

2020-21

2256

562

65

1511

4394

145

51

94

294

\SE NG} NoN BN BN} o))

10

IIT Ropar

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

10

IIT Patna

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

11

IIT Hyderabad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

12

IIT Jodhpur

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

13

1T
Gandhinagar

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

mT

2015-16

2016-17




14

Bhubaneshwa
r

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

15

IIT Indore

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

16

IIT Mandi

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

17

IIT Jammu

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

18

IIT Bhilai

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

19

IIT Goa

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

20

IIT Palakkad

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

71
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CGn:ennrg Celebrations

Fwd: Unstarred Diary No. 9029 to be answered on 15.03.2021 in Lok Sabha
regarding Medical and Technical Education in regional languages.

Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in> 5 March 2021 at 17:14
To: BHU <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>

Cc: BHU <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in>

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 9029 to be answered on 15.03.2021
regarding Medical and Technical Education in regional languages (copy attached).

| have been directed to request you to please furnish point-wise comments/inputs/information on the parliament question
mentioned above.

Regards,

Sahil Sardana

Assistant Section Officer (TS.1 Section)
Technical Education Bureau
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education

ﬂ Unstarred Question Diary No 9029 to be answered on 15 March 2021.pdf
210K


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=1780234ed4ac1aac&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

%75:?%?}101; / Pl ACT

M Gmail Parliament Unit <parliamentunithrd@gmail.com>

Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 9029: Answer Date: 15/03/2021

1 message

Qbra <gbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in>
To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com

LOK SABHA
D.No 9029

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the :  15/03/2021

Medical and Technical Education in regional languages

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government looks at the proposal of the 15th Finance
Commission's recommendation to have medical and technical education in
regional languages and if so, details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has accepted the above recommendation the
implementation mechanism of the policy keeping in mind linguistic
diversity of the nation;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the policy will be extended to other %easonsi D

(e) the number of professors present in the insfitutions who can teach in
regional language;

(f) whether the Government is planning to translate reference materials to
vernacular language; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

irf

Wed, Mar 3, 2021 at 1:05 PM
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CGn;ennrg Celebrations

Reminder: Unstarred Diary No. 9029 to be answered on 15.03.2021 in Lok Sabha
regarding Medical and Technical Education in regional languages.

/- IIT(BHT) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 10 March 2021 at 10:39

To: Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>

Cc: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, MOHITGUPTA MOHITGUPTA <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN,

Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "PS to Director, IIT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA"
<ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>
Bcc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, [IT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your mail dated 05.03.2021 on the subject referred to above. In this regard, the desired

information is given below :

(a) whether the Government looks at the proposal of the 15™ Finance Commission's recommendation to

have medical and technical education in regional languages and if so, details thereof;
NA

(b) whether the Government has accepted the above recommendation the implementation mechanism of

the policy keeping in mind linguistic diversity of the nation;
NA
(¢) if so, the details thereof;
NA
(d) whether the policy will be extended to other reasons;
NA
(e) the number of professors present in the institutions who can teach in regional language;

At present the medium of instructions to the students is English only in this Institute.
(f) whether the Government is planning to translate reference materials to vernacular language, and
NA

(g) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
NA

Yours faithfully,

Registrar, [IT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]



Indian Institute of Technology (BHU), Varanasi

Contact Details of Nodal Officer for Fit India Movement

S.No.

Name of Institute

Nodal Officer

Email ID

Contact No.

Indian Institute of
Technology
(BHU), Varanasi

Dr. Satish Kanaujia,
Assistant Professor,
Department of
Humanistic Studies

skanaujia.hss@iitbhu.ac.in

9451964106
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Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of
Artificial Intelligence for Education Transformation”

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 10 March 2021 at 16:21
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore [IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad
[IT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iitammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Director
<director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad
[IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar lIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT
AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

| am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. 3210 for answer on 15.03.2021
regarding "Use of Artificial Intelligence for Education Transformation”. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether the Government proposes to inculcate Atrtificial Intelligence (Al) for better educational transformation at
secondary and higher secondary level;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the manner in which Al is likely to affect the overall capabilities of the education sector; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to impart awareness of Artificial Intelligence and its application in higher
educational institutions like 1ITs in the country?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this Ministry ( Word Format) by
12.03.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / 9Iay,

P.J. Soundararajan / UT. STT. IR
Under Secretary (lITs) / 3dX gfaa
Department of Higher Education / 3=Id} fRrer faum

Ministry of Education / f1ef #araa
Government of India

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>
To: "P J Soundararajan” <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "A K Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
mailto:prashant.ag@gov.in
mailto:pj.rajan@nic.in
mailto:ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 11:42:52 AM
Subject: Fwd: Fwd: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of Artificial
Intelligence for Education Transformation”

Regards,Prashant AgarwalDirector (lITs/IlITs)Deptt of Higher Education,Ministry of Education, New DelhiPh 011-
23073271

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Rakesh Ranjan <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>

To: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>

Sent: Wed, 10 Mar 2021 11:09:00 +0530 (IST)

Subject: Fwd: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of Atrtificial Intelligence for
Education Transformation”

Office of Additional Secretary
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Phone: +91-11-23381097

From: "Kham Ngaih Lun" <knlun.edu@nic.in>

To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Chairman UGC" <cm.ugc@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 10:52:28 AM

Subject: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of Atrtificial Intelligence for
Education Transformation”

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

MOST IMMEDIATE

F.No.4-8/2021-Sch.4

Subject: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of Atrtificial Intelligence for
Education Transformation”

The undersigned is directed to reproduce the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3210 regarding “ Use of Artificial
Intelligence for Education Transformation ” for 15.03.2021:-

Use of Atrtificial Intelligence for Education Transformation

3210. SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI:


mailto:ashe-mhrd@gov.in
mailto:prashant.ag@gov.in
mailto:knlun.edu@nic.in
mailto:ashe-mhrd@gov.in
mailto:cm.ugc@nic.in

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to inculcate Atrtificial Intelligence (Al) for better educational transformation at
secondary and higher secondary level;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the manner in which Al is likely to affect the overall capabilities of the education sector; and

( (d) the steps taken by the Government to impart awareness of Atrtificial Intelligence and its application in higher
educational institutions like 1ITs in the country?

2. It is requested to provide input in respect of above Parliament Question for framing the reply by today at [
mailto:rautela.ts@gmail.com | rautela.ts@gmail.com ], [ mailto:abhishek.edu@pnic.in | abhishek.edu@nic.in ], [
mailto:knlun.edu@nic.in | knlun.edu@nic.in ] , [ mailto:arunnaithani.edu@gov.in | arunnaithani.edu@gov.in ], [
mailto:vijay.95@gov.in | vijay.95@gov.in ], and [ mailto:sateesh.edu@gov.in | sateesh.edu@gov.in ]

To
1. Additional Secretary (Technical Education),
Dept. of Higher Education, Room No.118-C,

Shastri Bhawan

2. Chairman, UGC,

University Grants Commission (UGC),
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi - 110002

With regards,

(KHAMNGAIHLUN)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ministry of Education,

Department of School Education & Literacy
Tele: 23381434


mailto:rautela.ts@gmail.com
mailto:rautela.ts@gmail.com
mailto:abhishek.edu@nic.in
mailto:abhishek.edu@nic.in
mailto:knlun.edu@nic.in
mailto:knlun.edu@nic.in
mailto:arunnaithani.edu@gov.in
mailto:arunnaithani.edu@gov.in
mailto:vijay.95@gov.in
mailto:vijay.95@gov.in
mailto:sateesh.edu@gov.in
mailto:sateesh.edu@gov.in
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Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding “Use of
Artificial Intelligence for Education Transformation”

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 12 March 2021 at 15:14
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, lIT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>
Bcc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, [IT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your trailing mail dated 10.03.2021. In this connection, attached please find the desired information
in Word Format.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

@ LSUQ 3210.docx
19K


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=17825d2d1307d701&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_km6422ae0&safe=1&zw

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (BHU), VARANASI

Inputs for Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No 3210 for 15.03.2021 regarding
“Use of Artificial Intelligence for Education Transformation”

SIL.
No.

Question/Point

Institute Inputs/Reply

whether the Government proposes to inculcate
Artificial  Intelligence (AI) for better
educational transformation at secondary and
higher secondary level;

NA

if so, the details thereof;

NA

the manner in which Al is likely to affect the
overall capabilities of the education sector; and

Artificial intelligence is being applied
successfully in  several educational
institutions, and improves learning and
student development, as well as the
educators’ performance. The education
sector has been slow in the uptake of Al
mainly due to apprehensions of educators
and parents about trusting machines in
teaching students. But now Al is being
used to revolutionize the education sector
and answer the many problems that have
been plaguing the education sector for
many years.
e Artificial Intelligence can
teachers in conducting exams
e Artificial Intelligence is helping
teachers improve teaching techniques
e Al can help personalize teaching
Al is making online exams more
secure
Al has already brought about many
changes in the education sector. With Al
education has become more accessible and
personalized for students, improving the
quality of education we receive. Al will
also help connect classrooms across the
world and create a link between students
worldwide. This will help bring the globe
to students’ classrooms and help them
expose to different views, opinions and
cultures. Al will facilitate in building a
holistic environment in classrooms.

help

the steps taken by the Government to impart
awareness of Artificial Intelligence and its
application in higher educational institutions
like IITs in the country?

In line with Government National
Education Policy 2020, IIT BHU is
collaborating with industries such as
NVIDIA, AMAZON AWS to provide
their students with the best infrastructure
to work on Artificial Intelligence with the
aim of ensuring access to the best learning
resources for all. Also on the NEP 2020




line, IIT BHU will soon start courses in
Artificial Intelligence with various exit
options.

To improve the learning outcomes and
improve the access and quality of learning,
Technology offers solutions, in the form
of digital education. National Mission on
Education through ICT (NMEICT) is a
major initiative of Ministry of Human
Resource Development (MHRD) to infuse
digital education solutions to improve the
access to quality contents and also to
improve the learning outcomes.

Even though various initiatives have been
taken up under NMEICT programme, the
major currently ongoing initiatives like
SWAYAM, SWAYAM Prabha, National
Digital Library (NDL), e-Yantra, FOSSE,
Spoken Tutorials, and Virtual Labs are
being implemented by various higher
educational institutions.

IIT BHU is also offering courses in
Artificial Intelligence (AI) to make
students aware of Artificial Intelligence.

IIT BHU also provides opportunities for
outside students to pursue internships
during vacations and to acquire the
necessary skills and training to solve
problems in the field of Artificial
Intelligence (Al) in order to make them
employable in industry to meet current
demand.

IIT BHU is also regularly organising
various training programs like Short term
courses, Faculty Development
Programmes etc to impart Al education to
outside College Faculties also.

The Department of CSE, IT BHU has
also encouraged its students to pursue their
internships in Al-based start-ups and
companies during their holidays to gain
practical experience.

As part of the Indian Government
Initiatives, IIT BHU is also working on a
number of government-funded Artificial
Intelligence  Projects to share Al
knowledge with young researchers and to
develop Al-based technologies.




Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. 12326 for answer on 22.03.2021 regarding
"Institute Development Plan”

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 15 March 2021 at 16:20
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>,
"V.K.Wadhwa" <vkwadhwa@ird.iitd.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1)
Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in>,
iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. 12326 for answer
on 22.03.2021 regarding "Institute Development Plan”. The text of the Question reads as
under :

(a) whether the Government has asked the IITs to develop Institute Development Plan to
envisioned in NEP 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the mobility of faculty members and industry experts between technical
institute and industry will promote collaborations between technical institute and industry
will promote collaborations between industry and academia and if so,the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a taskforce to review use of technology
at all IITs and also to accelerate deployment of digital tools in the country and if so, the
details thereof;and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during the challenging times of COVID-
19 and for their contribution in combating the COVID-19 by new scientific research?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by 18.03.2021 positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Regards / HIGY,

PJ. Soundararajan / UT. SIT. HigwRTo

Under Secretary (IITs) / 3[d} gfa

Department of Higher Education / 3l e faum
Ministry of Education / TRI&T HaTe™

Government of India

Tele/gR HIY : 011- 2338 1698

E LS Unstarred Diary No. 12326 answer date 22.03.2021.pdf
401K


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=17835825d98e6f34&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

B C( ™)

M Gmail 5”1 L‘(; S—ﬁ/ﬂf ‘D[ Parliament Unit <parliamentunithrd@gmail.com>

Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 12326: Answer Date 22!0312021

1 message

Qbra <qgbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Thu. Mar 11, 2021 at 10:07 AM
To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com

LOK SABHA
D.No 12326

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the,;  22/03/2021

Institute Development Plan

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government has asked the ||Ts to develop Institute -
Development Plan to envisioned in NEP 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the mobility of faculty members and industry experts between
technical institute and industry will promote collaborations between
industry and academia and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a taskforce to review
use of technology at all lITs and also to accelerate deployment of digital
tools in the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during the

challenging times of COVID-19 and for their contribution in combating the
COVID-19 by new scientific research?



Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. 12326 for answer on 22.03.2021 regarding
"Institute Development Plan”

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 17 March 2021 at 17:11
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Henna Kumar <hennakumar.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, IIT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing mail dated 15.03.2021. In this connection, point wise reply are as under:

(a) whether the Government has asked the IITs to NA
develop Institute Development Plan to envisioned in
NEP 2020;
(b) if so, the details thereof NA
(©) whether the mobility of faculty members and industry NA

experts between technical institute and industry will
promote collaborations between technical institute
and industry will promote collaborations between
industry and academia and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a NA
taskforce to review use of technology at all IITs and
also to accelerate deployment of digital tools in the
country and if so, the details thereof;and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during Reply attached in Word
the challenging times of COVID-19 and for their Format
contribution in combating the COVID-19 by new
scientific research?

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

@ 12326 reply.doc
40K
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The Institute encourages faculty members of the institute to take-up/speed up COVID-19 related
research and projects. Several project proposals have already been undertaken and one project is
supported by SERB, Government of India. Several other projects are ongoing and submitted for
external funding. Student startups would also be involved in ongoing research activities.

Faculty members have proposed various projects on COVID-19 related issues. Institute is also planning
to submit a network project including other institutes on development of possible drugs for COVID-19.
Institute will encourage faculty members and students to initiate projects related to post COVID-19
challenges at institute level.

[IT (BHU) Varanasi is working on a bottom-up approach by making sanitizer and giving training to police
personals and city administration regarding sanitization. Further the institute has initiated projects on
detection, safety and mitigation of coronavirus. The R&D efforts on COVID-19 are coordinated by Dean
R&D.

Output of research
Re-purpose approved drugs from DrugBank database for treating COVID-19

Low cost sanitizer is developed and prepared in large quantity.

Full body sanitizer device

Low cost mask materials developed and used for fabrication of masks.
Anti-viral mask using facile technique is developed.

g wh =

Some publications related to drugs Re-purposing for COVID-19

e Subhomoi  Borkotoky, Manidipa Banerjee, Gyan Prakash  Modi, Vikash  Kumar
Dubey*. (2021) Identification of high affinity and low molecular alternatives of boceprevir against
SARS-CoV-2 main protease: a virtual screening approach. Chemical  Physics
Letters https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cplett.2021.138446 [*Corresponding author; Publisher: Elsevier].

e Himanshu Rai, Atanu Barik, Yash Pal Singh, Akhil Suresh, Lovejit Singh, Gourav Singh, Usha
Yogendra Nayak, Vikash Kumar Dubey, Gyan Modi. (2021) Molecular docking, binding mode
analysis, molecular dynamics, and prediction of ADMET/Toxicity properties of selective potential
antiviral agents against SARS-CoV-2 main protease: An effort towards drug repurposing to combat
COVID-19. Molecular Diversity, In Press [Publisher: springer]

e Umesh,. Kundu, D., Selvaraj, C., Singh, S.K. & Dubey, V.K.* (2020). Identification of new anti- nCoV
drug chemical compounds from Indian spices exploiting SARS- CoV-2 main protease as
target. Journal of Biomolecular Structure and Dynamics, May 2:1-
9 https://doi.org/10.1080/07391102.2020.1763202. [*Corresponding author; Publisher: Taylor and
Francis].

Few selected other publications on COVID-19

o Supratim Mahapatra, B Purohit, MM Shanbhag, NP Shetti, SK Mahto, R Prakash, P Chandra*.
Diagnostic Strategies for Early and Point-of-Care Detection of COVID-19 in clinical and
personalized settings. The Coronavirus Pandemic and the Future: Virology, Epidemiology,
Translational Toxicology and Therapeutics, Royal Society of Chemistry, Cambridge. 2021 Featured
in the News Room of Chemistry World (# Invited article)

o Supratim Mahapatra, P Chandra* Clinically Practiced and Commercially Viable Nanobio
Engineered Analytical Methods for COVID-19 Diagnosis. Biosensors and Bioelectronics, 165,
112361, 2020.

e Pranjal Chandra* Miniaturized Label-free Smartphone Assisted Electrochemical Sensing
Approach for Personalized COVID-19 Diagnosis. Sensors Interational, 100019, 2020

e Book Title: Diagnostic  Strategies for  COVID-19and  other  Coronaviruses

ISBN: 978-981-15-6006-4 Editors: Pranjal Chandraand S  Roy. Publisher:
Springer Singapore, ©Springer Nature, Year: 2020
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» Email Services
+/»  NT(BHU) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Cen.tennry Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding
representation of reserved category students in lITs.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 16 March 2021 at 17:13
To: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>,
PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Sir/Madam,

| am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding representation of reserved
category students in lITs. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether students from the Scheduled Caste(SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) communities have
significantly poor representation and acceptance rate in Ph.D programmers at the Indian institute of
Technology(lITs) in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last five years and current year, course and category-wise
and the reasons therefore along with corrective steps being taken in future?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent (in MS
Excel) to this Ministry at the earliest on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iragha
vendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. GI. LI

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / SfdX fa
Department of Higher Education / S&ldX ﬁr&n faymT

Ministry of Education / TRI&T WaTer™
Government of India
Tele/GR HTY : 011- 2338 1698

2 attachments

@ Proforma 3390.xIsx
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Email

" d W 2e é’/b’, NZa =="""""Jaggarao

From : rsqns@sansad.nic.in Sat, Mar 13, 2021 01:15 PM
Subject : Representation of reserved category students in IITs
To : parliamentunit edu <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in>

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABH \ );z%
\\
Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U339 \f\c\
— '?\"k
The Question Will be put down for -- 25/@3
Answer on the Ministry Department -- Education( EDU <%/
\ /

Representation of reserved category students in IITs

(a) whether students from the Scheduled Caste (SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST)
communities have significantly poor representation and acceptance rate in
Ph.D prgrammers at the Indian Institute of Technology (IITs) in the
country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last five years and current year,
course and category-wise and the reasons therefor along with corrective
steps being taken in future?

aa




) Email Services
NT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

ﬁtennry Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021 regarding
representation of reserved category students in lITs.

Academics IITBHU Varanasi <academics@itbhu.ac.in> 18 March 2021 at 14:16
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in>, lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Cc: "Dean of Academic Affairs, IIT(BHU), Varanasi - 221005 INDIA" <doaa@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi
(U.P.) - 221005" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Assistant Registrar, Academic, IIT (BHU), Varanasi"
<assistantregistrar.academic@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the e-mail dated 16.03.2021 on the subject cited above. In this context |
am directed to furnish the following information:

Q.(a) whether students from the Scheduled Caste(SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST)
communities have significantly poor representation and acceptance rate in Ph.D
programmes at the Indian Institute of Technology(lITs) in the country; and
Ans: |[IT(BHU), Varanasi follows the reservation policy as per Govt. Rules for
the admission in Ph.D. programs. The acceptance rate of SC/ST students in Ph.D.
Programmes at IIT(BHU), Varanasi is on an average approx. 15% out of 22.5%.

Q.(b) if so, the details thereof during the last five years and current year, course and
category-wise and the reasons therefore along with corrective steps being taken in
future?

Ans: Year-wise details attached in prescribed excel format.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)

Office of Academic Affairs
Indian Institute of Technology (Banaras Hindu University)
Varanasi - 221 005, Uttar Pradesh, India | Phone : +91 7081144222

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments
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17K
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Lok SabhaUnstarred Diary No. 3390 for Answer on 25.03.2021

Name of

No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise

Name of the
5.No. the Department | Y | Gen | sc | st | oBc | Ews | Totl
Institute
IIT(BHU), 2016 2 0 0 2 0 4
Varanasi 2017 4 1 0 3 0 8
1 Biochemical 2018 7 1 0 4 0 12
Engg. 2019 5 1 1 5 1 13
2020 4 0 0 1 2 7
As on date 0
2016 7 1 1 0 0 9
2017 4 1 0 4 0 9
2 Biomedical Engg. 2018 S 0 0 0 0 3
2019 7 1 0 4 0 12
2020 1 0 0 3 1 5
As on date 0
2016 6 2 0 7 0 15
2017 11 3 1 5 0 20
3 Ceramic Engg. 2018 6 2 0 2 0 10
2019 1 1 0 2 0 4
2020 1 0 0 1 0 2
As on date 0
2016 6 4 0 3 0 13
2017 6 2 0 6 0 14
4 Chemical Engg. 2018 6 3 0 > 0 14
2019 7 5 1 8 2 23
2020 1 1 0 3 0 5
As on date 0
2016 6 3 0 5 0 14
2017 11 1 0 6 0 18
5 Chemistry 2018 8 3 0 10 0 21
2019 6 5 0 11 0 22
2020 2 1 0 1 1 5
As on date 0
2016 11 2 4 7 0 24
2017 8 1 0 6 0 15
6 Civil Engg. 2018 16 > 0 6 0 27
2019 6 5 1 6 2 20
2020 2 0 1 3 0 6
As on date 0
2016 8 2 0 3 0 13
2017 21 6 0 9 0 36
7 Computer Sci and 2018 9 2 0 4 0 15
Engg. 2019 5 2 0 3 0 10
2020 4 1 0 0 2 7
As on date 0




Lok SabhaUnstarred Diary No. 3390 for Answer on 25.03.2021

Name of No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise
S.No. the Name of the Year Total
. Department GEN SC ST OBC EWS
Institute
2016 4 2 1 5 0 12
2017 7 1 0 2 0 10
8 Electrical Engg. 2018 6 0 0 2 0 8
2019 9 1 0 8 1 19
2020 5 0 0 3 1 9
As on date 0
2016 3 2 0 1 0 6
2017 15 2 1 9 0 27
9 Electronics Engg. 2018 6 L L L 0 9
2019 6 1 0 2 0 9
2020 4 1 0 1 0 6
As on date 0
2016 1 0 2 1 0 4
2017 1 0 0 2 0 3
10 Industrial 2018 2 0 0 0 0 2
Management* 2019 1 1 0 1 0 3
2020 1 0 0 0 0 1
As on date 0
2016 6 2 0 5 0 13
2017 7 2 0 8 0 17
11 Materials Sci. & 2018 13 2 0 4 0 19
Tech. 2019 6 2 0 3 1 12
2020 12 3 0 7 1 23
As on date 0
2016 10 0 0 8 0 18
2017 11 2 0 12 0 25
12 Mathematical 2018 25 4 0 15 0 44
Sciences 2019 15 0 0 10 4 29
2020 5 0 0 9 2 16
As on date 0
2016 8 3 0 5 0 16
2017 8 4 0 6 0 18
13 Mechanical Engg. 2018 3 2 0 / 0 12
2019 6 0 1 4 0 11
2020 7 2 2 6 3 20
As on date 0
2016 5 1 0 2 0 8
2017 3 2 1 9 0 15
14 Metallurgical 2018 6 4 0 3 0 13
Engg. 2019 4 0 0 5 0 9
2020 3 3 0 7 1 14
As on date 0
2016 4 3 2 0 9
2017 6 2 6 0 15
2018 1 1 8 0 11

1R
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Lok SabhaUnstarred Diary No. 3390 for Answer on 25.03.2021

Name of No. of Ph.D Student Department Wise
S.No. the Name of the Year Total
. Department GEN SC ST OBC EWS
Institute
o Te TTeE 2019 3 4 1 5 0 13
2020 3 0 0 0 0 3
As on date 0
2016 7 2 0 3 0 12
2017 4 1 1 2 0 8
16 Pharmaceutics 2018 11 3 1 7 0 22
Engg. & Tech. 2019 10 2 1 6 0 19
2020 5 2 0 3 0 10
As on date 0
2016 5 2 0 4 0 11
2017 18 4 1 8 0 31
. 2018 10 2 0 11 0 23
17 Physics 2019 19 4 1 6 2 32
2020 6 2 2 5 2 17
As on date 0
2016 1 0 0 1 0 2
2017 2 0 0 0 0 2
. 2018 0 0 0 2 0 2
18 Systems Engg. 2019 0 0 0 > 0 >
2020 1 0 0 0 0 1
As on date 0
2016 0 0 0 0 0 0
2017 1 0 0 0 0 1
19 Humanistic 2018 4 0 0 2 0 6
Studies 2019 4 2 1 5 2 14
2020 4 1 0 4 1 10
As on date 0

* Industrial Management is running as Decision Sciene and Engineering from the session 2020-21 under the Department of Mechanical Engineering.

** Systems Engineering is running under the Department of Electrical Engineering.




TECHNOLOGY

& g Reaaem BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY

HRART INDIAN
gt INSTITUTE OF
HRIH

| : 91-542-2367042; FAX :91-542-2368428; e-mail : academics@iitbhu.ac.in

Ref. No. IT(BHU)Y/ACD/2020-21/%2.\ March 18, 2021
Through e-mail

Shri P.J. Soundararajan

Under Secretary (lITs)

Dept. of Higher Education

Ministry of Education

New Delhi-110011

E-mail ID: pj.rajan@nic.in; Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3390 for answer on 25.03.2021
regarding representation of reserved category students in [ITs.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the e-mail dated 16.03.2021 on the subject cited above. In this
context | am directed to furnish the following information:

Q.(a)whether students from the Scheduled Caste(SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST)
communities have significantly poor representation and acceptance rate in Ph.D
programmes at the Indian institute of Technology(lITs) in the country; and
Ans:lIT(BHU), Varanasi follows the reservation policy as per Govt. Rules for the

admission in Ph.D. programs. The acceptance rate of SC/ST students in
Ph.D. Programmes at lIT(BHU), Varanasi is on an average approx. 15% out
of 22.5%.

Q.(b)if so, the details thereof during the last five years and current year, course and
category-wise and the reasons therefore along with corrective steps being taken in
future?

Ans: Year-wise details attached in prescribed excel format.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)
Copy to:

1. The Dean (Academic Affairs), IT(BHU).
2. PA to the Registrar, IIT(BHU).

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs)



Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Dairy No. 10886 for answer on 22.03.2021 regarding "Public
fund Universities or colleges™

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 16 March 2021 at 11:31
To: Kharagpur IIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Kanpur IlIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Guwabhati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, "BHU (Varanasi) IIT-
Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>

Cc: Kharagpur IIT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Madras IIT-Director
<director@iitm.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Guwahati
[IT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director"
<director@itbhu.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL
<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>,
Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Starred Dairy No. 10886 for answer
on 22.03.2021 regarding "Public fund Universities or colleges” . The text of the Question
reads as under :

(a) the Indian Institute of Technology Delhi and many other similar public-funded
Universities want to setup campus abroad, details of the various public-funded University
came up with similar demand;

(b) the public-funded Universities or Colleges, whether such extensions will be through
Government-to-Government dialogue or through Institute-to-Institute collaboration,
details; and

(c) the details of how will the Government help them with funding for these extensions
abroad or they have to do it on their own through private funding and if so, the details
thereof?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by 18.03.2021 positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TYGRRTS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3} afuq
Department of Higher Education / 3&dRX ﬁT&‘lT faumT
Ministry of Education / e v

Government of India

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

-D LS Starred Diary No. 10886 Answer date 22.03.2021.pdf
384K


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=17839a11611fb43a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

ACC % )
M Gmall 6) (f 1 6‘9",) /7‘ / ®, Parliament Unit fparllamentumthrd@gmall com>

Questlon Starred: Dlary No 10886 Answer Date 22!03!2021
1 message o .

Qbra <gbra-lss@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Mar 11, 2021 at 10:10 AM

To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com
LOK SABHA
D.No 10886

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the : . 22/03/2021

Public fund Universities or colleges

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) the 'ncharll_ig_smgﬁmofw-mmiwany other similar
public-funded Universities want to setup campus abroad, details of the
various public-funded University came up with similar demand;

(b) the public-funded Universities or Colleges, whether such extensions
will be through Government-to-Government dialogue or through
Institute-to-Institute collaboration, details; and

(c) the details of how will the Government help them with funding for
these extensions abroad or they have to do it on their own through private
funding and if so, the details thereof?

© %/
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Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Dairy No. 10886 for answer on 22.03.2021 regarding "Public
fund Universities or colleges™

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 16 March 2021 at 15:56
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, [IT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>, "Deputy
Registrar, Administation, IIT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

The reply of Lok Sabha Starred Dairy No. 10886 regarding "Public fund Universities or colleges" are as follows:-

(a) the Indian Institute of Technology Delhi and many other similar public-funded
Universities want to setup campus abroad, details of the various public-funded University
came up with similar demand:- NA

(b) the public-funded Universities or Colleges, whether such extensions will be through
Government-to-Government  dialogue or through Institute-to-Institute collaboration,
details:- NA

(c) the details of how will the Government help them with funding for these extensions
abroad or they have to do it on their own through private funding and if so, the details
thereof?- NA

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]



Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cel;;ennry Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok
Sabha UnStarred Question No. 4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 16 March 2021 at 17:21
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati |IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IT- Director <director@jiitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1)
Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,
Reference trailing mail.

The Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok Sabha

UnStarred Question No. 4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021. The inputs from your
institute is awaited.

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to (in Word
Format) this Ministry by today evening (18.03.2021) positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3R TG

Department of Higher Education / 3l e faum
Ministry of Education / fQT&‘lT HATAY

Government of India

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

From: "P J Soundararajan” <pj.rajan@nic.in>

To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, "Bhubaneswar [IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>,
"Bombay IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, "Delhi [IT-Registrar" <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, "Dharwad IIT-
Registrar" <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, "Gandhinagar [IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, "Goa IIT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, "Guwahati lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, "Hyderabad IIT-Registrar"
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, "ISM Dhanbad Registrar" <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, "Indore |IT-Registrar" <registrar@iiti.ac.in>,
"Jammu IIT - Registrar" <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, "Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, "Kanpur IIT-
Registrar" <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, "Kharagpur IIT-Registrar" <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, "Madras |IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, "Mandi lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, "Palakkad |IT-Registrar"
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, "Patna |IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, "Roorkee |IT-Registrar" <registrar@iitr.ac.in>,
"Ropar IIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, "Tirupati lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, "V.K.Wadhwa"
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<vkwadhwa@ird.iitd.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) |IT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, "Bhilai lIT- Director" <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>,
"Bhubneshwar IIT-Director" <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, "Bombay IIT-Director" <director@iitb.ac.in>, "Delhi lIT-Director"
<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, "Dharwad [IT-Director” <director@iitdh.ac.in>, "Gandhinagar IIT-Director"
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, "Goa IlIT-Director" <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, "Guwahati [IT-Director" <director@iitg.ernet.in>,
"Hyderabad IIT-Director" <director@iith.ac.in>, "ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director" <director@iitism.ac.in>, "Indore IIT-
Director" <director@iiti.ac.in>, "Jammu lIT-Director" <director@iitiammu.ac.in>, "Jodhpur IIT-Director"
<director@iitj.ac.in>, "Kanpur IIT-Director" <director@iitk.ac.in>, "Kharagpur IlIT-Director" <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>,
"Madras |IT-Director" <director@iitm.ac.in>, "Mandi lIT-Director" <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, "Palakkad IIT-Director"
<director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, "Patna [IT-Director" <director@iitp.ac.in>, "Roorkee IIT-Director"
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, "Ropar IIT-Director" <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, "Tirupati [IT-Director" <director@iittp.ac.in>,
"PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "Mohit Gupta" <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, "Sahil Sardana" <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>,
"Ashwini Kumar" <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, "Henna Kumar" <hennakumar.edu@gov.in>, "iitstechnicalsection1"
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 4:20:23 PM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. 12326 for answer on 22.03.2021 regarding "Institute Development Plan”

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Unstarred Dairy No. 12326 for answer
on 22.03.2021 regarding "Institute Development Plan”. The text of the Question reads as
under :

(a) whether the Government has asked the IITs to develop Institute Development Plan
envisioned in the NEP 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the mobility of faculty members and industry experts between technical
institute and industry will promote collaborations between technical institute and industry
will promote collaborations between industry and academia and if so,the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a task force to review use of technology
at all IITs and also to accelerate deployment of digital tools in the country and if so, the
details thereof;and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during the challenging times of COVID-
19 and for their contribution in combating the COVID-19 by new scientific research?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by 18.03.2021 positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3[dX gfuq

Department of Higher Education / 3R Rram faumr
Ministry of Education / e v

Government of India

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

2 attachments

ﬂ LSUQ No. 4195 answer on 22.03.2021.pdf
411K


mailto:vkwadhwa@ird.iitd.ac.in
mailto:director@itbhu.ac.in
mailto:director@iitbhilai.ac.in
mailto:director@iitbbs.ac.in
mailto:director@iitb.ac.in
mailto:director@admin.iitd.ac.in
mailto:director@iitdh.ac.in
mailto:director@iitgn.ac.in
mailto:bk@iitgoa.ac.in
mailto:director@iitg.ernet.in
mailto:director@iith.ac.in
mailto:director@iitism.ac.in
mailto:director@iiti.ac.in
mailto:director@iitjammu.ac.in
mailto:director@iitj.ac.in
mailto:director@iitk.ac.in
mailto:director@iitkgp.ernet.in
mailto:director@iitm.ac.in
mailto:director@iitmandi.ac.in
mailto:director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in
mailto:director@iitp.ac.in
mailto:director@iitr.ernet.in
mailto:director@iitrpr.ac.in
mailto:director@iittp.ac.in
mailto:prashant.ag@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
mailto:mohitgupta.edu@nic.in
mailto:sahilsardana.edu@gov.in
mailto:ashwinik.edu@nic.in
mailto:hennakumar.edu@gov.in
mailto:iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com
mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=1783ae31f43362ad&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

ﬂ LS Unstarred Diary No. 12326 answer date 22.03.2021.pdf
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; LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION
DATED-22.03.2021

Institute Development Plan

4195, SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO;
SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE:
SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:
SHRIRAJENDRA DI IEDYA GAVIT:
SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU:
SHRI SANJAY SADASHIVRAQ
MANDLIK;

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
forar o
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gove
develop Institute Devel
NEP 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the mobility of faculty members and
industry experts between technical institute and industry
will promote collaborations between industry and
academia and if so, the details thereof:

1

]

| 1

| (d) whether the Govemnment Proposes to constitute
|

mment has asked the [ITs to
opment Plan envisioned in the

a task force to review use of technology at all I1Ts and

also to accelerate deployment of digital tools in the
country and if so, the details thereof: and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics

during the challenging times of COVID-19 and for their

contribution in combating the COVID-19 by new scientific
research?
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M Gmail 5”1 L‘(; S—ﬁ/ﬂf ‘D[ Parliament Unit <parliamentunithrd@gmail.com>

Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 12326: Answer Date 22!0312021

1 message

Qbra <qgbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Thu. Mar 11, 2021 at 10:07 AM
To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com

LOK SABHA
D.No 12326

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the,;  22/03/2021

Institute Development Plan

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government has asked the ||Ts to develop Institute -
Development Plan to envisioned in NEP 2020;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) whether the mobility of faculty members and industry experts between
technical institute and industry will promote collaborations between
industry and academia and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a taskforce to review
use of technology at all lITs and also to accelerate deployment of digital
tools in the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during the

challenging times of COVID-19 and for their contribution in combating the
COVID-19 by new scientific research?



» Email Services
~+  NT(BHN) Registrar, IIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Centenary Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dairy No. U4075 has been admitted as " Lok
Sabha UnStarred Question No. 4195 " for answer on 18.03.2021

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 17 March 2021 at 17:23
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, [IT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Bcc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, IIT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing mail dated 16.03.2021. In this connection, point wise reply are as under:

(a) whether the Government has asked the IITs to NA
develop Institute Development Plan to envisioned in
NEP 2020;
(b) if so, the details thereof NA
(© whether the mobility of faculty members and industry NA

experts between technical institute and industry will
promote collaborations between technical institute
and industry will promote collaborations between
industry and academia and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a NA
taskforce to review use of technology at all IITs and
also to accelerate deployment of digital tools in the
country and if so, the details thereof;and

(e) the details of the contribution of the academics during Reply attached in Word
the challenging times of COVID-19 and for their Format
contribution in combating the COVID-19 by new
scientific research?

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

@ 4195 reply.doc
40K
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The Institute encourages faculty members of the institute to take-up/speed up COVID-19 related
research and projects. Several project proposals have already been undertaken and one project is
supported by SERB, Government of India. Several other projects are ongoing and submitted for
external funding. Student startups would also be involved in ongoing research activities.

Faculty members have proposed various projects on COVID-19 related issues. Institute is also planning
to submit a network project including other institutes on development of possible drugs for COVID-19.
Institute will encourage faculty members and students to initiate projects related to post COVID-19
challenges at institute level.

[IT (BHU) Varanasi is working on a bottom-up approach by making sanitizer and giving training to police
personals and city administration regarding sanitization. Further the institute has initiated projects on
detection, safety and mitigation of coronavirus. The R&D efforts on COVID-19 are coordinated by Dean
R&D.

Output of research
Re-purpose approved drugs from DrugBank database for treating COVID-19

Low cost sanitizer is developed and prepared in large quantity.

Full body sanitizer device

Low cost mask materials developed and used for fabrication of masks.
Anti-viral mask using facile technique is developed.

g wh =

Some publications related to drugs Re-purposing for COVID-19

e Subhomoi  Borkotoky, Manidipa Banerjee, Gyan Prakash  Modi, Vikash  Kumar
Dubey*. (2021) Identification of high affinity and low molecular alternatives of boceprevir against
SARS-CoV-2 main protease: a virtual screening approach. Chemical  Physics
Letters https://doi.org/10.1016/j.cplett.2021.138446 [*Corresponding author; Publisher: Elsevier].

e Himanshu Rai, Atanu Barik, Yash Pal Singh, Akhil Suresh, Lovejit Singh, Gourav Singh, Usha
Yogendra Nayak, Vikash Kumar Dubey, Gyan Modi. (2021) Molecular docking, binding mode
analysis, molecular dynamics, and prediction of ADMET/Toxicity properties of selective potential
antiviral agents against SARS-CoV-2 main protease: An effort towards drug repurposing to combat
COVID-19. Molecular Diversity, In Press [Publisher: springer]

e Umesh,. Kundu, D., Selvaraj, C., Singh, S.K. & Dubey, V.K.* (2020). Identification of new anti- nCoV
drug chemical compounds from Indian spices exploiting SARS- CoV-2 main protease as
target. Journal of Biomolecular Structure and Dynamics, May 2:1-
9 https://doi.org/10.1080/07391102.2020.1763202. [*Corresponding author; Publisher: Taylor and
Francis].

Few selected other publications on COVID-19

o Supratim Mahapatra, B Purohit, MM Shanbhag, NP Shetti, SK Mahto, R Prakash, P Chandra*.
Diagnostic Strategies for Early and Point-of-Care Detection of COVID-19 in clinical and
personalized settings. The Coronavirus Pandemic and the Future: Virology, Epidemiology,
Translational Toxicology and Therapeutics, Royal Society of Chemistry, Cambridge. 2021 Featured
in the News Room of Chemistry World (# Invited article)

o Supratim Mahapatra, P Chandra* Clinically Practiced and Commercially Viable Nanobio
Engineered Analytical Methods for COVID-19 Diagnosis. Biosensors and Bioelectronics, 165,
112361, 2020.

e Pranjal Chandra* Miniaturized Label-free Smartphone Assisted Electrochemical Sensing
Approach for Personalized COVID-19 Diagnosis. Sensors Interational, 100019, 2020

e Book Title: Diagnostic  Strategies for  COVID-19and  other  Coronaviruses

ISBN: 978-981-15-6006-4 Editors: Pranjal Chandraand S  Roy. Publisher:
Springer Singapore, ©Springer Nature, Year: 2020

1



‘== Email Services
NT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

: CGn;ennrg Celebrations

MOST URGENT:- LSQ No. 2282 on 08.03.2021 regarding Number of Engineering
Graduates.

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 3 March 2021 at 11:20
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT-Registrar”" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai [IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-
Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>,
Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT
- Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad 1IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati Il T-
Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad
[IT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Director
<director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad
[IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |l T-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT
AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Lok Sabha Admitted Question No. 2282 for answer
on 08.03.2021 regarding "Number of Engineering Graduates” asked by SHRI
SHRINIWAS PATIL. The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various Government and
private Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the percentage of Engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field of engineering from
their college campus recruitment procedures?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by today 03.03.2021 positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@pnic.in.

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3{dX e
Department of Higher Education / 3 g faum
Ministry of Education / TRI&T WaTera

Government of India
Tele/@? HTY : 011- 2338 1698


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

From: mhrdtc@gmail.com

To: "Pawan Kumar" <pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, "P J Soundararajan" <pj.rajan@pnic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section
Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "A K Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>,
ms@aicte-india.org, pstoms@aicte-india.org, chairman@aicte-india.org, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org, "Shwetha Rao
Buntwal" <shwetha.raob@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, March 2, 2021 4:32:28 PM

Subject: LSQ No. 2282 on 08.03.2021 regarding Number of Engineering Graduates.

Sir/ Madam,

PFA on the subject mentioned above.

With regards,

Technical Co-ordination Section,

Ministry of Human Resource Development,
Department of Higher Education,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Intercom No. 364

Phone-011-23385152

E LSUSQ No. 2282 answer for 08.03.2021.pdf
72K
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\/’/ Number of Engineering Graduates

2282, SHRI SHRINIWAS PATIL:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
fomar =501
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Engineering Graduates who have
graduated from various Government and private
Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the country during
the last three years; and

(b) the percentage of Engineering graduates who
secured jobs in the field of engineering from their college
campus recruitment procedures?
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MOST URGENT:- LSQ No. 2282 on 08.03.2021 regarding Number of Engineering
Graduates.

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 3 March 2021 at 15:19
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, "PS to Director, IIT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA"
<ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Bcc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, [IT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your trailing email dated 03.03.2021 on the subject cited above. In this connection, the desired
information in the MS Word Format is attached for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

@ 2282 LSUQ.docx
15K
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Q.(a) The number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various
Government and Private Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the country during
the last three years; and

Ans: The number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from IIT(BHU),
Varanasi during the last three years are as follows:

Year 4-Year B.Tech. 5-Year(Ié\ﬁ;;gcrﬁ.tfe“:._ll?::rll.l))egree
2017-18 655 201
2018-19 755 198
2019-20 775 259

Q.(b) The percentage of Engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field of
engineering from their college campus recruitment procedures?

Ans: The percentage of Engineering Graduates who have secured jobs in the
field of engineering from IIT(BHU) Varanasi during the last three years are as

follows:
2017-18
Pl t t f
Programme | No. of Graduate Students | No. of Placed Students ac.emer.m percentage o
Engineering graduates
B. Tech. 655 475 72.51
IDD 201 126 62.68
2018-19
Pl t t f
Programme | No. of Graduate Students | No. of Placed Students a.ceme.n percentage o
Engineering graduates
B. Tech. 755 599 79.33
IDD 198 154 77.77
2019-20
Programme | No. of Graduate Students | No. of Placed Students PIac?men.t percentage of
Engineering graduates
B. Tech. 775 608 78.45
IDD 259 185 71.42
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Fwd: Starred and Unstarred Diary No. 352 and 61 on 19.07.2021

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 10 July 20
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati IIT-R
<registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registra
<registrar@iitammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras [IT-Registr
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, "BHU (Varanasi) |IT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IIT- Director
<director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Directc
<director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar |IT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director <bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director
<director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad [IT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu |IT-Director <director@iitammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi IIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar IIT-Director
<director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@g
Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>

Sir/ Madam,

Following is the image text of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 61 for answer on 19.07.2021. It is requested that the information in respect of the following question may please b
furnished by 12.07.2021 (AN) positively:-

Reservation for OBCs in IITs

Will the Minister of EDUCATION _
(a) whether a committee headed by Dr V Ramgopal, Director, Indlgn
Institute of Technology(l1T) Delhi has given its report to do away with

reservation in |ITs;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon,

(c) whether the representation of OBCs in IITs is about 3 per cent and
zero representation in Central Universities;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and ;
(e) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to implement
the reservation for OBCs effectively in |ITs and Central Universities?

Regards / HIGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TiGRRTeT

Under Secretary (IITs) / 3R O

Department of Higher Education / 3} ﬁT&ﬂ faumr
Ministry of Education / QT&HHEIWN

Government of India,

Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,

New Delhi - 110001

Tele /X HIY : 011- 2338 1698

From: iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com

To: "P J Soundararajan" <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, July 9, 2021 5:53:41 PM

Subject: Starred and Unstarred Diary No. 352 and 61 on 19.07.2021

Sir,
Pls circulate

Regards,

Technical Section-1 ( TS-I)

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Room No. 430-C, 4th Floor,'C'-Wing,
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Tel No 011-23388253

@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 61 on 19.07.2021.pdf
410K
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7/9/2021 Gmail - Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 61: Answer Date: 19/07/2021

o pICT)
M Gma” 8(‘1 ‘)_ L-] ‘)-O] Il‘l\ i zarliament Unit <parliamentunithrd@gmail.com>

Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 61: Answer Date: 19/07/2021 /ﬁ/
‘ ; A

1 message

Qbra <qgbra-lss@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Jul 8, 2021 at 6:18 PM
To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com
LOK SABHA
1n

D.No 61 S\

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION

Sitting on the :  19/07/2021

Reservation for OBCs in lITs b i Q\Q)\ V)

Will the Minister of EDUCATION 6\\‘7\ |

(a) whether a committee headed by Dr V Ramgopal, Director, Indian 'D)

Institute of Technology(lIT) Delhi has given its report to do away with ‘

reservation in lITs; -

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon, ’

(c) whether the representation of OBCs in IITs is about 3 per cent and q)z } v\.

zero representation in Central Universities;

(d) if so, the details thereof, and

(e) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to implement % 5 S

the reservation for OBCs effectively in I1Ts and Central Universities? / E

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=4071e51ae5&view=pt&search=all&pe rmthid=thread-f%3A17047208968383969738simpl=msg-{%3A17047208968... 1/1
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Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Fwd: Starred and Unstarred Diary No. 352 and 61 on 19.07.2021

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>

To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: "Director (lITs & llITs) Prashant Agarwal" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept.
of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@pnic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@gov.in>, "PS to Director, IIT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Bcc: Establishment Section IIT BHU Varanasi <office.establishment@itbhu.ac.in>, "Deputy Registrar, Administation, IIT

(BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your trailing e-mail dated 10.07.2020 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, the point wise details regarding reservation for OBCs in IIT are give as under:

Questions

Reply

Reservation for OBCs in IITs

Will the Minister of Education

(@) Whether a committee headed by Dr V
Ramgopal, Director, Indian Institute of
Technology(IIT) Delhi has given its report
to do away with reservation in IITs;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the
reaction of the Government thereon,

No such information is available.

(c) Whether the representation of OBCs
in IITs is about 3 per cent and zero
representation in Central Universities;

Faculty:

Sanctioned post- 608
Total filled up as on date 12.07.2021- 308
No of OBC faculty members- 21

Non-Faculty:

Sanctioned post-669* (as per students strength)
Total filled up as on date 12.07.2021- 214

No of OBC employees selected against posts
reserved for OBC- 34

No. of OBC employees selected on own merit
against UR-17

Total OBC-51

Percentage of OBCs- 23.83%

* The Institute of Technology, BHU has been converted into Indian
Institute of Technology (BHU), Varanasi w.e.f. 29.06.2012. Prior to
conversion, appointment on non-faculty posts were made by the
Banaras Hindu University. As such, the required details for
technical position are not readily available with this office.
However, it is reiterated that the reservation policy of Govt. of India

is followed scrupulously.
Students:

No. lIT(BHU), Varanasi follows the reservation policy as per
Govt. Rules for admission in B.Tech./IDD/B.Arch./M.Sc./M.Te

12 July 2021 at 18:05




ch./M.Pharm./Ph.D. programs. The acceptance rate of
OBC students in several programmes at IIT(BHU),
Varanasi is on an average of approx. 27%.

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

Not applicable.

(e) the steps taken or proposed to be
taken by the Government to implement
the reservation for OBCs effectively in
IITs and Central Universities?

Not applicable.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar, IT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]




Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred No. 572 for answer on 22.07.2021 regarding "Use
of Alternative for Construction Works” asked by SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 16 July 2021 at 11:40
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati |IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IT- Director <director@jiitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director
<bk@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore lIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna |IT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>,
Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

I am directed to attach herewith the admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 572 for
answer on 22.07.2021 regarding "Use of Alternative for Construction Works” asked by SHRI S.
JAGATHRAKSHAKAN. The text of the Question reads as under:

(a) the steps taken by the Government to ensure that the construction industry articulates
guidelines to inspire use of alternative sand in projects and create a market mandate;

(b) whether the Government is aware that an association of builders in consultation with
experts and scientists can start work to promote the usage of alternative sand and contractors
and builders can endorse the sands in their client buildings;

(c) if so, the efforts made by the Government in this direction;

(d) whether the Government is aware that research and academic institutions can play a vital
role in the development of evaluation methods and specifications for use of alternative sands in
construction; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this
regard?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by today (16.07.2021) positively_at the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in.

Regards / HIGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UI. SI. m\_ﬂq

Under Secretary (IITs) / S{dR gfra
Department of Higher Education / S ﬁT&lT faumT
Ministry of Education / ﬁT&‘lT HATAT

Government of India,


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

ﬂ Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 572 reply on 22.07.2021_page-0001.pdf
63K
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Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred No. 572 for answer on 22.07.2021 regarding "Use
of Alternative for Construction Works” asked by SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN

NT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 16 July 2021 at 18:32

To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education” <Iraghavendran.edu@pnic.in>, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, IIT (BHU),
Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Bcc: "Deputy Registrar, Administation, IIT (BHU) Varanasi" <jradmin@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing mail. In this connection, I am to provide you point wise reply
as under:

(a) the steps taken by the Government to ensure that the construction industry articulates
guidelines to inspire use of alternative sand in projects and create a market mandate;

Reply: Only minor repair & maintenance works are executed in the Institute. So
locally available material is used for repair & maintenance work.

(b) whether the Government is aware that an association of builders in consultation with
experts and scientists can start work to promote the usage of alternative sand and contractors

and builders can endorse the sands in their client buildings;

Reply: Not applicable.

(c) if so, the efforts made by the Government in this direction;

Reply: Not applicable.

(d) whether the Government is aware that research and academic institutions can play a vital
role in the development of evaluation methods and specifications for use of alternative sands in
construction; and

Reply: Not yet.
(e) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this
regard?

Reply: Not applicable.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428



[Quoted text hidden]
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NT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Centenary Celebrations

Fwd: LS P AQDY NO 3547 FOR 2 08 2021

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 29 July 2021 at 11:24
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore 1IT-Registrar <registrar@jiiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@jiitjammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>

Sir,

Please refer trailing mail from TC Section of this Ministry regarding Lok Sabha Question Dy. No. 3547 for 2.8.2021
(attached) regarding discrimination of ST in various institutes.

It is requested to send the requisite inputs for answering the Parliament Question urgently.

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. ST, TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / SfAX gfa

Department of Higher Education / =AY Rram faurr
Ministry of Education / ﬁT&‘lT HATAT

Government of India,

Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,

New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gX HIY : 011- 2338 1698

From: mhrdtc@gmail.com

To: "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "P J Soundararajan" <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN,
Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "MURLI MANDHAR SINGH"
<murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "Bhardwaj Yukti" <iiser-ts7.edu@gov.in>, "Bhardwaj Yukti Narender"
<yukti.edu@nic.in>, technicalsectiontwo@gmail.com, ts2mhrd@gmail.com, technicalsection7@gmail.com, "A K
Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>, "Arun Kumar Karn" <akkarn.edu@nic.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi"
<priyank.chaturvedi81@nic.in>

Cc: "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>

Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 11:14:34 AM

Subject: LS P A Q DY NO 3547 FOR 2 08 2021

Sir/ Madam,

It is requested to furnish part-wise inputs/information urgently directly to the M/o Tribal Affairs. Soft copy
of the inputs may also be sent at arvind.mudgal70@nic.in , ms.khokhar@gov.in and
sanjeev.edu@nic.in (Copy enclosed).

Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing
this e-mail message, ask yourself whether you really need a hard

copy.

Create your own email signature
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MOST IMMEDIATE

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
F. No.4-1/2021-SC/ST

Government of India
Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)
Department of Higher Education
(SC/ST Cell)
Fookokokok

West Block-1, Wing-06, Level-2,

R. K. Puram, New Delhi- 110 066,

Dated:- 26 July, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Lok Sabha provisionally admitted Question Diary No. 3547 reg.
“Discrimination of ST in Various Institute” for 2.8.2021-reg

Ministry of Tribal Affairs vide O.M. No. F. No. 16013/05/2021-NCST Dated 24.7.2021
requested for information/inputs (Part-wise) to reply the Lok Sabha provisionally admitted
Question Diary No. 3547 reg. “Discrimination of ST in Various Institute” for 2.8.2021. The text
of the question is as under:

(a) the details of the cases relating to caste based discrimination and harassment of people being
to scheduled Tribes registered against Head of Departments of Vatious Institutions during the
last five years and the current year and the status of the investigation;

(b) steps taken by the Government to provide relief to the victims along with the action taken
by the Government against the Heads of the Departments found guilty in the investigation of
the cases by the National commission of scheduled Tribes;

(c) whether the Government has taken any action against the Institutions and departments which
do not comply with the orders given by the National Commission of Scheduled Tribes and
Ministry;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

() steps taken by the Government to check Government orders, neglect of rules and other
irregulrities by various Institutions including Delhi university and School of open Leaning (SOL);
and

(f) the Policy of Government for the institutions challenging the Government’s policy and
guidelines related to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes employees?

2 The Bureaus/Divisions of this Department are requested to send the information/inputs
(part-wise) of the question by 27.7.2021 directly to Ministry of Tribal Affairs in hard copy as
well as soft copy by e-mail at arvind.mudgal70@nic.in & ms.khokhar@gov.in in Ms Word
format (along with signed pdf file), under intimation to SC/ST Cell at e-mail
sanjeevk.edu@nic.in .

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Sr. Statistical Officer (SC/ST)
Tel No.:- 011-26171056

Co-ordinating Officers of Bureaus of D/o H.E.
1 [Smt. Smita Srivastav, Director (UGC) 7 |Shri M. Sridhar, Dy. Secretary (Mgt)
2 [Shri S. E. Rizvi, Director (Admn) 8 [Shri B. K. Bhadri, DEA (DL)
3 |Shri Prashant Aggarwal, Director (II'T/TEL)[9 [Shri Priyank Chaturvedi, Dy. Secretary (III'T/IISER)
4 [Shri M.M. Singh, Director (TS-IV,VI, VII) [10{Smt. Suman Dixit, Dy. Secretary (Language)
5 |Shri Surat Singh, Director (CU) 11[Smt. Veena Dunga, Under Secretary(NIT)
6 [Shri P. P. Pandey, Dy. Secretary (TE) 12[Shri Pawan Kumar, Under Secretary (SPA)




Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Fwd: LS P AQDY NO 3547 FOR 2 08 2021

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 30 July 2021 at 16:27
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@pnic.in>, Ashwini Kumar
<ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, "Deputy Registrar [IT (BHU) Varanasi"
<deputy.registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Bcc: "Office, General Admin, IIT (BHU) Varanasi" <office.gad@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your trailing email dated 29.07.2021 for providing information/inputs on the subject cited
above.

In this connection, the desired information/inputs are given as under:

Question Inputs
(a) The details of the cases relating to caste | Nil
based discrimination and harassment of people
being
to scheduled Tribes registered against Head of
Departments of Various Institutions during the
last five years and the current year and the status
of the investigation;

(b) Steps taken by the Government to provide | N/A
relief to the victims along with the action taken
by the Government against the Heads of the
Departments found guilty in the investigation of
the cases by the National commission of
scheduled Tribes

(c)  Whether the Government has taken any | N/A
action against the Institutions and departments
which

do not comply with the orders given by the
National Commission of Scheduled Tribes and
Ministry;

Yours faithfully,

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]



O Email Services
NIT(BHU) Registrar, lIIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

ntenary Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored
Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in> 5 August 2021 at 11:21
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar”" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>

Cc: Bhubneshwar |IT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL
<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Sahil
Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, VICKY NAGPAL <vickynagpal.edu@govcontractor.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir,

I am directed to attach herewith the Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3437 for
answer on 09.08.2021 regarding "Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh". The text of the Question reads as under :

(a)
S.No. Institute Courses Annual student | No. of | No. of Non-
Offered intake Teaching Teaching staff
faculty
(b)

i. No. of graduate students passed out from Institute so far.
i.

Institute Total Sanctioned Budget Total Released Budget

(c) whether the Union Government has not released the total sanctioned funds for the development
of these centrally sponsored institutes;

(d) if so, the details thereof;and

(e) the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the
funds for the overall development of these institutes in Uttar Pradesh?

It is requested that the inputs for replving the above question may kindlv be sent to this
Ministrv (in Word Format ) by todav (02.00 P.M) 05.08.2021 positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@gov.in and Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

This may please be accorded “TOP PRIORITY”.

Regards / IIGR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. STT. TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3fdX afa

Department of Higher Education / 3@} e faum
Ministry of Education / fQT&IT HATT

Government of India,

Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,

New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gY HIY : 011- 2338 1698

From: "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>

To: "P J Soundararajan” <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>
Sent: Thursday, August 5, 2021 11:00:31 AM


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in
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Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh

Regards,

Prashant Agarwal

Director (lITs/TEL)

Deptt of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education, New Delhi
Ph 011-23073271

From: mhrdtc@gmail.com

To: "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "P J Soundararajan” <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section
Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lIraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "MURLI MANDHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>,
"Bhardwaj Yukti" <iiser-ts7.edu@gov.in>, "Bhardwaj Yukti Narender" <yukti.edu@nic.in>, technicalsectiontwo@gmail.com,
ts2mhrd@gmail.com, technicalsection7@gmail.com, "A K Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@pnic.in>, "Arun Kumar Karn"
<akkarn.edu@nic.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi" <priyank.chaturvedi81@nic.in>

Cc: "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>

Sent: Thursday, August 5, 2021 10:56:57 AM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh

Sir/ Madam,

Please find attached herewith Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational
Institutes in Uttar Pradesh. It is requested to provide the inputs to CDN Section urgently in word format at cdn.edu@nic.in

The reply of the question must contain the below details:

(@)

S.No. Institute Courses Annual No. of | No. of Non-
Offered student Teaching Teaching
intake faculty staff

(b)

i No. of graduate students passed out from Institute so far.

Institute Total Sanctioned Budget Total Released Budget

(c), (d) and (f) : As desired in the Question (Copy enclosed).

Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing
this e-mail message, ask yourself whether you really need a hard

copy.

Create your own email signature

3437.pdf
= 880K


mailto:mhrdtc@gmail.com
mailto:prashant.ag@gov.in
mailto:pj.rajan@nic.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
mailto:murlims17573-cgo@nic.in
mailto:iiser-ts7.edu@gov.in
mailto:yukti.edu@nic.in
mailto:technicalsectiontwo@gmail.com
mailto:ts2mhrd@gmail.com
mailto:technicalsection7@gmail.com
mailto:ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in
mailto:akkarn.edu@nic.in
mailto:priyank.chaturvedi81@nic.in
mailto:kirti.15@gov.in
mailto:cdn.edu@nic.in
https://www.wisestamp.com/create-own-signature/?utm_source=promotion&utm_medium=signature&utm_campaign=create_your_own&srcid=
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=22f6a5baa1&view=att&th=17b14de82e315db8&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

No. H.11014/11/2021-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
N ok
C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 04" August,2021

Subject:- Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational
Institutes in Uttar Pradesh

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no
3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh. The text of the
question is given as under:

Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh
13437. SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) a comprehensive list of Centrally sponsored educational institutes in Uttar Pradesh since the year,
2017 containing the details such as the course offered, number of students studied every year, the
number of teaching faculty and non-teaching staff, etc. in each institute;

(b) the number of graduate students passed out from every institute so far along with the total budget
sanctioned and released for the overall development of these institutes so far;

(c) whether the Union Government has not released the total sanctioned funds for the development of
these centrally sponsored institutes;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the
funds for the overall development of these institutes in Uttar Pradesh?

2. All the bureaus are requested that the relevant inputs (soft copy in word format) may be provided
to CDN Section by tomorrow 11.00 AM at cdn.edu@nic.in

Enclose: As above

(Ajeet Kumar)
US(CDN)
Int:724
AS(T) ’

AS(CU)

JS(HE)

JS(ICC) / Mgmt
EA / Admin
ADG

S ARCANTIL SRR I R o

US(EE.1):- for providing consolidated info i.r.o D/SE&L

Copy to: us(sc/sT)/ Us(IT) / US(INT)/ US(NIT) / US{IIM)/ US(IISER)/ US(TS.IV/TSVII)/ US(TS.6)/ US(Lang)/US(CU.cdn)/ US(U.5)/ US(TC)/ US(U.1A/UGC)/

U.Policy Section / Scholarship Section/ U.2 section/ PN.2 section/ Stats section
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION
DATED-09.08.2021

Central Sponsored Educatlonal Institutes In Uttar
Pradesh
$3437. SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
fomm W

be pleased 1o state:
(a) a comprehensive list of Centrally sponsored @
educational institutes in Uttar Pradesh since the year,

2017 containg the details such as the course offered,
number of students studied every year, the number of
teaching faculty and non-teaching staff, ctc. in each
institute;

(b) the number of graduate swudents passed out
from every institute so far along with the total budget
sanctioned and released for the overall development of
these institutes so far:

(c) whether the Union Government has not released
the total sanctioned funds for the development of these
centrally sponsored institutes:

(e) if so. the details thereof: and

(f) the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be
taken by the Government to release the rest of the funds
for the overall development of these institutes in Uttar

Pradesh?
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Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored
Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education”
<Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director,

[IT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

5 August 2021 at 16:53

This has reference to the trailing mail. In this connection, | am to provide you point wise reply as under:

(a)

No. of [No. of Non-
S. . Courses Annual student intake Teaching| Teaching
No Institute Offered faculty |staff (as on
’ 01.08.2021)
2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021
1. Indian 4-Year
Institute of B.Tech. 815 876 | 990 | 1163 | 1163
Technology | 5-Year IDD
(Banaras (B.Tech.- 275 291 | 334 | 400 | 400
Hindu M.Tech.)
University), | 5-Year 309 376
Varanasi B.Arch. - - 22 26 26
2-Year
M.Tech. 385 403 | 480 | 506 | 506
2-Year
M.Pharm. 40 40 47 49 49
2-Year M.Sc. - 40 50 50
Ph.D.” 344 369 | 240 75 99

[Quoted text hidden]

(b)-i. No. of graduate students passed out from Institute so far.
[Quoted text hidden]

(b)-ii

The detail of total sanctioned budget and total released budget by the Ministry of Education to the IIT (BHU) during
for the F.Y. 2020-21 is as under:

Institute Total Sanctioned Budget Total Released Budget

[IT (BHU), Varanasi Rs. 3,17,21,00,000 Rs. 2,08,84,53,311

(c)&(d)
The desired information is as shown in the point no.-(b)-ii above.

(e) the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the funds for
the overall development of these institutes in Uttar Pradesh?

Not Applicable



Yours faithfully,

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]

@ LSUQ 3427.docx
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Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Cel;;ennry Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored
Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh

Office, Budget section IIT(BHU), Varanasi <office.budget@itbhu.ac.in> 5 August 2021 at 18:33
To: Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in

Cc: pj.rajan@nic.in

Bcc: registrar@iitbhu.ac.in

Dear Sir,

With reference to your trailing email, this is to inform you that the figure of Rs. 317.21 Crore, shown under total
sanctioned budget 2020-21, includes the amount of Rs. 7.11 Crore pertaining to EWS Grant released additional by
Ministry in the last quarter of FY. 2020-21.

A copy of reply of LSUQ no.-3437, mentioning therein the aforesaid detail, is once again being attached herewith
for your kind perusal and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,
Office of the Budget

IIT (BHU), Varanasi

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Please consider your environmental responsibility. Before printing
this e-mail message, ask yourself whether you really need a hard

copy.

[Quoted text hidden]

@ LSUQ 3427.docx
19K
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* Email Services
IT(BHT) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

. Centenary Celebrations

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored
Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh

Office, Budget section IIT(BHU), Varanasi <office.budget@itbhu.ac.in> 6 August 2021 at 13:08
To: Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in
Cc: pj.rajan@pnic.in

Bcc: registrar@iitbhu.ac.in

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our previous email dated 06.08.2021, it is to clarify that the number of graduate students passed out from
the Institute so far, as mentioned at point no.-(b)-i of attached sheet, may be corrected to read as 13909.

Yours faithfully,

Office of the Budget

IIT (BHU), Varanasi

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Office, Budget section IIT(BHU), Varanasi <office.budget@itbhu.ac.in>

Date: Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 6:33 PM

Subject: Re: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh

To: <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to your trailing email, this is to inform you that the figure of Rs. 317.21 Crore, shown under total sanctioned
budget 2020-21, includes the amount of Rs. 7.11 Crore pertaining to EWS Grant released additional by Ministry in the last
quarter of FY. 2020-21.

A copy of reply of LSUQ no.-3437, mentioning therein the aforesaid detail, is once again being attached herewith for your kind
perusal and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,
Office of the Budget

IIT (BHU), Varanasi

On Thu, Aug 5, 2021 at 5:35 PM Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> wrote:

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780
Fax : 0542 2368428

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education <Ilraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Date: Thu, 5 Aug 2021 at 17:27

Subject: Re: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no 3437 for 09.08.2021 reg Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar
Pradesh

To: BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director <director@itbhu.ac.in>, <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>


mailto:office.budget@itbhu.ac.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
mailto:pj.rajan@nic.in
mailto:registrar@iitbhu.ac.in
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mailto:registrar@iitbhu.ac.in

Indian Institute of Technology (BHU), Varanasi

Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no. 3437

(a)

No. of No. of
Teaching Non-
S. Institute Courses Annual student intake faculty | Teaching
No. Offered staff (as on
01.08.2021)
2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 2021
1. | Indian arear 815 | 876 | 990 | 1163 | 1163
Institute of 5.Yec ==
-Year
Technology | g - 275 | 291 | 334 | 400 | 400
(Banaras M.Tech.)
Hindu 5-Year 309 376
University), | B.Arch. - o 22 26 26
Varanasi | 2-Year 385 | 403 | 480 | 506 | 506
M.Tech.
2-Year
M.Pharm. 40 40 47 49 49
2-Year M.Sc. --- - 40 50 50
Ph.D. 344 369 240 75 99

* No sanction intake for Ph.D.,seats advertised based on vacancy of Ph.D. seats in the institute.

(b)-i.

No. of graduate students passed out from Institute so far.

S. Institute Courses Number of graduate students passed out
No. 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1. IIT(BHU) | 4-Year B.Tech. 702 655 755 775

5-Year IDD

(BTech-MTech) | %27 | 201 | 198 | 259

5-Year B.Arch. --- --- --- - Results
2-Year M.Tech. 218 186 221 258 awaited
2-Year M.Pharm. 26 29 31 36

2-Year M.Sc. --- --- --- ---

Ph.D. 81 119 84 153

(b)-ii

The detail of total sanctioned budget and total released budget by the Ministry of Education to the [IT
(BHU) during for the F.Y. 2020-21 is as under:

Institute

Total Sanctioned Budget

Total Released Budget

IIT (BHU), Varanasi

Rs. 3,17,21,00,000*

Rs. 2,08,84,53,311

* including Rs. 7.11 Crore pertaining to EWS grant released by Ministry in the last quarter of F.Y. 2020-21

P.T.O.




(c)&(d)

The desired information is as shown in the point no.-(b)-ii above.

(e) The appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the
funds for the overall development of these institutes in Uttar Pradesh?

Not Applicable



Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha starred Question Diary No. 3300 for answer on
06.12.2021 regarding Students Mirgrated Abroad After Completing Course

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in> 29 November 2021 at 16:22
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar <registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>,
Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar
<registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar <registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>,
Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Registrar
<reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, Mr Rajesh
Bhushan <secyhfw@nic.in>, AMIT BISWAS US <amit.biswas69@nic.in>, Neeta Prasad <neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>,
Vineet Joshi <ashe-moe@gov.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-
Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay |IT-Director <director@jiitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Dharwad IIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director
<director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad lIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM
Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore |IT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director
<director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur IIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur
[IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director
<director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad IIT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna lIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>,
Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director
<director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1)
Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha
starred Question Diary No. 3300 for answer on 06.12.2021 regarding Students
Mirgrated Abroad After Completing Course . The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) whether the Government has data of such students who have migrated abroad after
receiving education from IITs and Government Medical Institutions during the last five years,
year-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that the said students received personnel benefit by getting education
from the Government-aided institutions;

(c) if so, whether the Government is contemplating to make any such provision that the

students receiving education from a Government institution, are bound to provide compulsory
service in the country for at least 10-15 years after completing their studies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by 30.11.2021 positively on the email IDs pj.rajan@gov.in .

Regards / HIGY,
PJ. Soundararajan / UT. SIT. TGRS

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3@ TG
Department of Higher Education / 3 e faum
Ministry of Education / fQT&‘n HATAY


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in

Government of India/HRd IXPR
Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gR HIY : 011- 2338 1698

[
Azadi g,
Amrit Mahotsav

-E Starred Diary No. 3300 answer on 06.12.2021.pdf
387K
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To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com
LOK SABHA
D.No 3300

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the,: 06/12/2021

Students Mirgrated Abroad After Completing Course ( L d
Will the Minister of EDUCATION ’D

(a) whether the Government has data of such students who have migrated

abroad after receiving education from |ITs and Government Medical

Institutions during the last five years, year-wise;

(b) whetherit is a fact that the said students received personnel benefit 9
by getting education from the Government-aided institutions; 7
(c) if so, whether the Government is contemplating to make any such
provision that the students receiving education from a Government
institution, are bound to provide compulsory service in the country for at
least 10-15 years after completing their studies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=407 1e51ae5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A171739331459438957 1&simpl=msg-f%3A171738... 11



Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

CGl.r;emn'y Celebrations

Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha starred Question Diary No. 3300 for answer on
06.12.2021 regarding Students Mirgrated Abroad After Completing Course

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 30 November 2021 at 17:33
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@pnic.in>, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, lIT (BHU), Varanasi,
INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing mail dated 29.11.2021 on the subject cited above. In this
connection, | am to provide you the point-wise reply as under:

(a) whether the Government has data of such students who have migrated abroad after
receiving education from |ITs and Government Medical Institutions during the last five years,
year-wise;

Ans- The data is not available of students who have completed the course from IIT (BHU),

Varanasi and migrated abroad, because they have not informed to this office.

(b) whether it is a fact that the said students received personnel benefit by getting education
from the Government-aided institutions;

Ans- NA

(c) if so, whether the Government is contemplating to make any such provision that the
students receiving education from a Government institution, are bound to provide compulsory
service in the country for at least 10-15 years after completing their studies; and

Ans- NA

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Ans- NA

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]



» Email Services
+/»  NT(BHU) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

Cen.tennrg Celebrations

Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on 03.12.2021
regarding Virological and Epidemiological Research

L RAGHAVENDRAN, S_eqtlon Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education 1 December 2021 at 14:22
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

To: "director, iit, Kharagpur, \"BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IIT- Director
<director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar lIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>,
Delhi lIT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati [IT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad lIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore I T-Director
<director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT-Director <director@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur lIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur IIT-
Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Madras lIT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>,
Palakkad [IT-Director <director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Director
<director@iitr.ernet.in>, Ropar |IT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai IIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad lIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar lIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>,
Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>, TS-1 Section lITs
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, Sahil Sardana <sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>,
Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Harish Kaushik <harish.1@gov.in>

Sir,

| am directed to forward herewith the trailing mail, seeking inputs for framing reply to LS USQ No0.940 for reply
on 3.12.2021. ltis requested that the inputs may please be furnished by return mail, today itself.

Regards
Raghavendran
SO (TS-1)

From: "cdn.edu" <cdn.edu@pnic.in>

To: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, December 1, 2021 12:30:29 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on 03.12.2021 regarding Virological and
Epidemiological Research

Regards,

CDN Section

D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education

From: "cdn.edu" <cdn.edu@nic.in>

To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Mrs Kamini" <jshe-mhrd@pnic.in>, "Neeta Prasad"
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera" <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>,
"Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "JOSEPH CF" <cf.joseph@gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2021 12:50:49 PM

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on 03.12.2021 regarding Virological and
Epidemiological Research

Sir/Madam


http://cdn.edu/
mailto:cdn.edu@nic.in
mailto:lraghavendran.edu@nic.in
http://cdn.edu/
mailto:cdn.edu@nic.in
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mailto:neetaprasad@pib.gov.in
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mailto:ashe-moe@gov.in
mailto:pk.banerjee@nic.in
mailto:cf.joseph@gov.in

PFA herewith an O.M regarding Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on
03.12.2021 regarding Virological and Epidemiological Research . All the Bureau Head are
requested to provide the requisite information directly to M/o Health & Family Welfare along
with soft copy mailed at daulat. meena@gov.in under intimation to CDN Section.

Regards,

CDN Section

D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education

Azadik,
Amrit Mahotsav

Azadiy,
Amrit Mahotsav

'E LSUQ 940.pdf
72K
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Parliament Question
URGENT

No. H.1107/01/2021-CDN

Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

kel

New Delhi, the 30" November, 2021

Subject: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on 032.12.2021
regarding Virological and Epidemiological Research

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of an e.mall
dated 29.11.2021 received from M/o Health & Family Welfare on the above question
for providing inputs/information.

3. It is requested tﬁat the part-wise inputs may please be furnished to
immediately, directly to M/o Health & Family Welfare along with soft copy mailed

A\

(M K Meena}
Deputy Secretary(CDN)
C:725

at e.mail daulat. meena@qov.in under intimation to CDN Section.

Encl: As above

To

AS(TE)
AS(CU)

ADG

JS(HE)
JS(ICC)
JS(MgtaL)
EA(HEMJS(A)




(c) Whether the Government has set up any new institutes in these fields
during the last five years, if so, the details thereof:

No such component is available under the scheme ‘Setting up of Nation-Wide Network of
Laboratories for Managing Epidemics and National Calamities'

(d) whether the Government considers that the number of such courses and
institutes are adequate to cater to the study warranted in the emerging fields
of virology and epidemiology, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons
therefor;

As per Paint (C)

(e) whether the Government intends to increase the number of courses and
the number of institutes in these fields and if so, the details of the proposals
under consideration; and

As per Paint {C)

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Not Applicable

Regards
Dr. Jitendra

From: "Daulat Ram Meena" <daulat.meena@gov.in>

To: "K. Sanjay Murthy" <secy.dhe@nic.in>, "Jitender Singh Saini" <js.saini@nic.in>, "Mrs
Kamini® <jshe-mhrd@nic.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera" <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Shri Alok
Saxena" <dgoffice@naco.gov.in>, "Ms. V Hekali Zhimomi" <zhimomiv@ias.nic.in>, "Mr
Lav Agarwal” <alav@ias.nic.in>, "Sujeet Kumar Singh" <dirnicd@nic.in>, "SECRETARY
DST" <dstsec@nic.in>, "T Narasimhan” <narasimhan.t@nic.in>, "Govind Jaiswal"
<govind.jaiswal@ias.nic.in>, "SANJAY ROY" <sanjay.roy14@nic.in>, "Noorin Bux Khan"
<neorinbux.ofb@ofb.gov.in>

Cc: pandasamiran@gmail.com, "Nivedita Gupta" <guptanivedita.hg@icmr.gov.in>,
naggarwal69@gmail.com, "rajnikant srivastava" <rajnikant.srivastava@gmail.com>, "Rajni
Kant® <kantrhq@icmr.gov.in>, ennadogra@gmail.com

‘Sent: Monday, November 28, 2021 1:23:21 PM

Subject: MOST URGENT: Inputs for admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940
regarding "Virological and Epidemiological Research” for Answer on 03/12/2021.

Most Urgent
Parliament Question
Time Bound

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Kindly find attached the admitted version of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
940 regarding "Virological and Epidemiological Research" for Answer on
03/12/2021.




The text of the question is reproduced below:

(@) the number of universities that are currently offering specialty virology and
epidemiology courses along with the number of students enrolled in these courses;

(b)  the number of institutes that are dedicated to virological and epidemiological
research in India;

(c) Whether the Government has set up any new institutes in these fields during the
last five years, if 5o, the details thereof;

(d)  whether the Government considers that the number of such courses and
institutes are adequate to cater to the study warranted in the emerging fields of
virology and epidemiology, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(¢) whether the Government intends to increase the number of courses and the
number of institutes in these fields and if so, the details of the proposals under
consideration; and

() ifnot, the reasons therefor?

It is requested to kindly arrange to furnish the part-wise inputs, positively by
30/11/2021 before 1700 Hrs.

This may please be treated as MOST URGENT.
With Best Regards,

D R Meena

Deputy Secretary to Govt. of India

Department of Health Research (MoHFW)

IRCS Building, Red Cross Road, New Delhi - 110001
Ph. No. 23736901



%) Email Services
~+  NT(BHN) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

c&ﬁtennry Celebrations

Fwd: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 940 due for answer on 03.12.2021
regarding Virological and Epidemiological Research

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 1 December 2021 at 17:37
To: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Cc: TS-1 Section IITs <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@gov.in>, Sahil Sardana
<sahilsardana.edu@gov.in>, Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>, Harish Kaushik <harish.1@gov.in>, "PS to Director,
[IT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing email dated 01.12.2021 on the subject cited above. In this
connection, | am to provide you the point-wise reply as under:

(a) the number of universities that are currently offering specialty virology and epidemiology
courses along with the number of students enrolled in these courses:-

Ans- lIT (BHU), Varanasi is not offering specialty in virology and epidemiology courses.

(b) the number of institutes that are dedicated to virological and epidemiological research in
India:-

Ans- Some research related to virology is going on in the Institute.

(c) whether the Government has set up any new institutes in these fields during the last five
years, if so, the details thereof:-

Ans- Not Applicable.

(d) whether the Government considers that the number of such courses and institutes are
adequate to cater to the study warranted in the emerging fields of virology and epidemiology, if
so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore:-

Ans- Not Applicable.

(e) whether the Government intends to increase the number of courses and the number of
institutes in these fields and if so, the details of the proposals under consideration; and:-

Ans- Not Applicable.
(f) if not, the reasons therefore?-

Ans- Not Applicable.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]
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Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 7522 for
answer on 20.12.2021 regarding "Recruitment in lITs"

P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@pnic.in> 10 December 2021 at 11:25
To: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT-Registrar" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Registrar <registrar@iitbhilai.ac.in>,
Bhubaneswar IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore [IT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar
lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati IIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "BHU (Varanasi) lIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai lIT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar
IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director <director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi lIT-Director
<director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad IlIT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Director
<director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Director <director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director <director@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Director
<director@jiiti.ac.in>, Jammu lIT-Director <director@iitjammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur lIT-Director <director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur
IIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur |IT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras IIT-Director
<director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad | T-Director
<director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>,
Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati [IT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL
<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education"
<lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta <mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, VICKY NAGPAL
<vickynagpal.edu@govcontractor.in>, iitstechnicalsection1 <iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>

SirMadam,

I am directed to attach herewith the Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question Diary No. 7522 for answer on 20.12.2021 regarding
"Recruitment in IITs". The text of the Question reads as under :

(a) the details of IITs which have issued notifications for faculty recruitment in 2020 and
2021;

(b) the details posts for which recruitment notifications are issued IIT-wise ;
(c) whether the notifications contain details of number of vacancies reservd;
(d) if so, the details thereof, IIT-wise; and

(e) the details of posts which have backlog and recruitment do not take place, IIT-wise?

It is requested that the inputs for replying the above question may kindly be sent to this
Ministry (in Word Format ) by 11.12.2021 (evening) positively on the email
IDs pj.rajan@nic.in .

Regards / 9IQR,
PJ. Soundararajan / UI. SII. W‘W‘F‘r

Under Secretary (II'Ts) / 3fdX gfra
Department of Higher Education / 3&dR ﬁT&‘lT faum


mailto:pj.rajan@gov.in

Ministry of Education / TRI&T #aTery
Government of India/ HIRd I¥PR
Room No. 428-C Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi - 110001

Tele/gY HIY : 011- 2338 1698

Vs
Azadi g,
Amrit Mahotsav

-E Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 7522 Answer Date 20.12.2021.pdf
416K
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Qbra-lss <gbra-lss@sansad.nic.in> Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 12:31 PM
To: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com

LOK SABHA
D.No 7522

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the ,  20/12/2021

Recruitment in lITs

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) the details of lITs which have issued notifications for faculty
recruitment in 2020 and 2021;

(b) the details posts for which recruitment notlflcatlons are issued,
IIT-wise;

(c) whether the notifications contain details of number of vacancies
reserved;

(d) if so, the details thereof, |IT-wise; and

(e) the details of posts which have backlog and recruitment do not take
place, lIT-wise?

‘a\ /{4?;\/‘

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=407 1e51ae5&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1718469918594559590&simpl=msg-1%3A1718469918...  1/"



1) Email Services
' NIT(BHD) Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

tenary Celebrations

Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 7522 for
answer on 20.12.2021 regarding "Recruitment in lITs"

Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 10 December 2021 at 18:15
To: P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <Iraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, Mohit Gupta
<mohitgupta.edu@nic.in>, VICKY NAGPAL <vickynagpal.edu@govcontractor.in>, iitstechnicalsection1
<iitstechnicalsection1@gmail.com>, "PS to Director, [IT (BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <ps.director@itbhu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing email dated 10.12.2021 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, attached please find herewith the desired information in M. S. Word
format for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, [IT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]
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Sub:- Provisionally Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 7522 for answer on

20.12.2021 regarding "Recruitment in IITs"

Sir,

This has reference to your trailing email dated 10.12.2021 on the subject cited above.
In this context, the desired information is given as under:

Reply

IIT(BHU), Varanasi has issued the following
notifications for faculty recruitment in 2020
and 2021:

(i) IIT(BHU)/FA/Rolling Advt./01/2020

(i) IIT(BHU)/FA/Rolling Advt./02/2020

(iii) IIT(BHU)/FA/Conventional Advt./2020
(iv) IIT(BHU)/FA/Rolling Advt./01/2021

(v) IIT(BHU)/FA/Rolling Advt./02/2021

(vi) IIT(BHU)/FA/Conventional Advt./2021
(vii) IIT(BHU)/FA/Special Drive/01/2021
(viii)IIT(BHU)/FA/Conventional
Advt./01/2021

IIT (BHU) has advertised the faculty
positions for the post of Professor, Associate
Professor and Assistant Professor against
the above mentioned advertisements.

Sl. .
No. Point
The details of IITs which have issued

a) notifications for faculty recruitment in
2020 and 2021.

The details posts for which

b) recruitment notifications are issued
IIT-wise.

Whether the notifications contain

9)) details of number of vacancies
reserved.

d) if so, the details thereof, IIT-wise; and
The details of posts which have
backlog and recruitment do not take

e) .
place, IIT-wise.

Category wise breakup regarding vacant
faculty positions under
SC/ST/OBC/EWS/PWD category in IIT(BHU)
has not been finalized yet. Further, the
Institute is in the process of rationalization
of faculty positions w.r.t. reservation as per
the GoI guidelines. Also, the matter
regarding reservation in
selection/appointment of faculty in IITs has
already been referred for consideration and
issuing necessary guidelines to the IIT
Council vide this office letter Ref. No.
IIT(BHU)/FA/Fac  Rec/RES/24982  dated
13.01.2021 and to Department of Higher
Education, Ministry of Education vide letter
Ref. No. IIT(BHU)/FA/Fac
Rec/Reservation/4014 dated 19.08.2021.
Moreover, IIT(BHU) has advertised special
recruitment drive for SC/ST/OBC/ EWS/PWD
candidates for appointment of faculty
positions at the level of Professor, Associate
Professor & Assistant Professor vide
Advertisement No. IIT(BHU)/FA/ Special
Drive /01/2021.




Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Starred Question No 315 for 20.12.2021 regarding Suicide cases in
Higher Educational Institutions

Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@gov.in> 14 December 2021 at 12:18
To: "BHU (Varanasi) [IT-Registrar”" <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in>, Bhilai [IT- Registrar <registrar@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubaneswar
[IT-Registrar <registrar@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Registrar
<registrar@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitdh.ac.in>, Gandhinagar IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitg.ernet.in>,
Hyderabad IIT-Registrar <registrar@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad Registrar <registrar@iitism.ac.in>, Indore IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu IIT - Registrar <registrar@iitiammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur-lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitj.ac.in>,
Kanpur lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur lIT-Registrar <reg@hijli.itkgp.ernet.in>, Madras |IT-Registrar
<registrar@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Registrar <registrar@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad [IT-Registrar <registrar@iitpkd.ac.in>,
Patna IIT-Registrar <registrar@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee |IT-Registrar <registrar@iitr.ac.in>, Ropar IIT-Registrar
<registrar@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Registrar <registrar@iittp.ac.in>

Cc: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, P J Soundararajan
<pj.rajan@nic.in>, PRASHANT AGARWAL <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "BHU (Varanasi) IIT- Director" <director@itbhu.ac.in>,
Bhilai 1IT- Director <director@iitbhilai.ac.in>, Bhubneshwar IIT-Director <director@iitbbs.ac.in>, Bombay IIT-Director
<director@iitb.ac.in>, Delhi [IT-Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>, Dharwad [IT-Director <director@iitdh.ac.in>,
Gandhinagar lIT-Director <director@iitgn.ac.in>, Goa IIT-Director <director@iitgoa.ac.in>, Guwahati lIT-Director
<director@iitg.ernet.in>, Hyderabad IIT-Director <director@iith.ac.in>, ISM Dhanbad IIT-Director <director@iitism.ac.in>,
Indore IIT-Director <director@iiti.ac.in>, Jammu [IT-Director <director@iitammu.ac.in>, Jodhpur |IT-Director
<director@iitj.ac.in>, Kanpur lIT-Director <director@iitk.ac.in>, Kharagpur IIT-Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Madras
[IT-Director <director@iitm.ac.in>, Mandi lIT-Director <director@iitmandi.ac.in>, Palakkad I T-Director
<director_iitpkd@iitpkd.ac.in>, Patna IIT-Director <director@iitp.ac.in>, Roorkee IIT-Director <director@iitr.ernet.in>,
Ropar IIT-Director <director@iitrpr.ac.in>, Tirupati lIT-Director <director@iittp.ac.in>

Sir,
Greetings!

Please refer to the subject mentioned above and document enclosed. You are requested to kindly fill up the
information as requested in the Google Link below:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1MEcHT7SsIH4Sddrg2gHouyNx5mbiEjuZCRNRcnyXAXY/edit?usp=sharing

Thanks & Regards

Ashwini Kumar

Assistant Section Officer
Technical Section - I (II'Ts)
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

From: "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

To: "Ashwini Kumar" <ashwinik.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2021 11:53:21 AM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question No 315 for 20.12.2021 regarding Suicide cases in Higher Educational
Institutions

We may call for inputs in Google sheet as discussed.

Regards
Raghavendran

From: "cdn.edu" <cdn.edu@pnic.in>

To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>, "Mrs Kamini" <jshe-mhrd@pnic.in>,
"Neeta Prasad" <neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera" <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Purnendu Kishore
Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "MKMEENA"
<mkmeena.edu@nic.in>, "Mallagundla SRIDHAR" <sridhar65.edu@gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL"
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<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Bherav Dutt" <bherav.dutt@nic.in>

Cc: "Ratnesh Kumar Gupta, Under Secretary, HRD" <ratnesh.kg@nic.in>, "Sanjay Kumar" <sanjay.kr68@nic.in>,
"Dharmender mhrd" <dharmender.edu@nic.in>, "Devender Kumar" <devenderk.mowr@nic.in>, "SANTOSH KUMAR
CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "Bharat Bhushan Bhagat" <bhagat.bharatbhushan@nic.in>, "Tulsi Negi"
<tulsinegi.edu@nic.in>, "B K BHADRI A E A(T), Dept. of Education" <bkbhadri.edu@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas"
<sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "Jagan nath Shah" <jnshah.edu@nic.in>, "Yogendra Vithal Randive"
<y.randive@nic.in>, "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>, "Section Officer Technical Section-
VII" <ts7.edu@nic.in>, "Achint Kumar" <achint.kumar@nic.in>, "S K Samantaray" <sk.samantaray@pnic.in>, "A K
GOPAL, US(ICC), MHRD" <ak.gopal@nic.in>, "Indian National Commission" <Inc.edu@nic.in>, "DEVENDRA
KUMAR SHARMA" <devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "Dinesh T Pali"
<dtpali.edu@nic.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <Smita96.srivastava@nic.in>, "Subhash Chander" <s.chander@gov.in>,
"ROHINIBHAJIBHAKARE IAS" <b.rohini@nic.in>, "GHANSHYAM" <ghanshyam.mnre@nic.in>, "Vidya Sagar Rai"
<raividyasagar.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen Kaur" <jasleen.kaur@nic.in>, "K Nageshwara Rao" <kenrao.edu@nic.in>,
"SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>,
"Surat Singh" <surats.edu@pnic.in>, "C P RATNAKARAN" <ratnakaran.edu@pnic.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>,
"PraveerKumarSaxena US" <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "Vijay Kumar" <vijay.angural@pnic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand"
<Kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT UNDER SECRETARY" <s.dixit23@pnic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA"
<dclakra.edu@nic.in>, "SANGITA TOPPO UNDER SECRETARY MHRD" <sangita.toppo@pnic.in>, "Pandey Pradeep
Kumar" <pandey.pradeep18@nic.in>, "pawan kuma2017" <pawan.kuma2017@gov.in>, "Veena Dunga"
<veena.dunga@nic.in>, "A K Chattopadhyay" <ak.chattopadhyay@nic.in>, "L RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer
(TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lraghavendran.edu@nic.in>, "P J Soundararajan" <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "Arun Kumar Karn"
<akkarn.edu@pnic.in>, "NITs Division of Ministry of HRD" <nit.edu@nic.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi"
<priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "iiser ts7" <iiser.ts7@gmail.com>, languagecoordinationcell@gmail.com, "V P
GURIYAN" <vpguriyan.edu@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2021 11:45:36 AM

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question No 315 for 20.12.2021 regarding Suicide cases in Higher Educational
Institutions

Sir/Madam

PFA herewith Lok Sabha Starred Question No 315 for 20.12.2021 regarding Suicide cases in
Higher Educational Institutions. All Bureau Heads are requested to provide the part-wise
information along with material for Executive summary,, Note for supplementary and Probable
questions on the said question immediately to CDN Section along with soft copy mailed

at cdn.edu@nic.in

Regards,

CDN Section

D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education

Azadik,
Amrit Mahotsav

Azadik,
Amrit Maghotsav
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Registrar, lIT(BHU)Varanasi <registrar@itbhu.ac.in>

s Cen;ennrg Celebrations

Lok Sabha Starred Question No 315 for 20.12.2021 regarding Suicide cases in
Higher Educational Institutions

Registrar, lIT(BHU), Varanasi (U.P.) - 221005 <registrar@iitbhu.ac.in> 15 December 2021 at 10:24
To: Ashwini Kumar <ashwinik.edu@gov.in>

Cc: "Director, lIT(BHU), Varanasi, INDIA" <director@iitbhu.ac.in>, P J Soundararajan <pj.rajan@nic.in>, "L
RAGHAVENDRAN, Section Officer (TS-1) Dept. of Education" <lIraghavendran.edu@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the trailing mail on the subject cited above. In this connection, | am to inform you that the
desired information has been updated in the prescribed format provided in the (Google Sheet) link.

Yours faithfully,
Registrar, IIT(BHU), Varanasi 221005 (UP)
Tel : 0542 2367780

Fax : 0542 2368428

[Quoted text hidden]



